
St.ate or 
Dia tr let 

Caa.~ler, 
cor:rloto 

X!liQUL!l I 

f,AittIAL QI$TBI SJTICll 

Uiftuionary V.thera or LaS.llttt• - 3oquo1t 1n w1\l 5 000 00 

Caoh 5 78!; 33 

1ov, Au:i t1r. 3. Dlgnam, !lt.. !laphaol 'a ltoaptt"1, 
Jlew RaTen, Conn. 

Pro'flncial or Lo5a1lette College, 1tart!ord, Conn. 
Ut s a !onary Fllth era or L4Sallett.e, Alttnaont., JI, Y. " a , O ,O . 
'l'ho~s F. Dignac, 2' ~t 1~or" St., llartrord, Conn. 
Wr3. F. R. Hilla, 20 Allyn St., Hartford, Conn. 

?,1)0 00 
tjOJ 1)0 
Paid aa 
~00 <.)() 

soo 00 
~ ·A> 00 
5:>0 00 

Uiaa 3l1H~•th L. LT::nn, 69 Chestnut ~t., Rart.for d , Ct. 
Ja~o• ~~rray, 3~ ~oaor•otr ATe., Pawtucket, R.l. 
llayi:ond ili l l la r.1 Uurrar, • • • • • :'>00 0 0 

!>00 00 
500 0 0 
:iOO 00 
600 00 
500 00 
500 00 

llir.abeth Irene Murray • • • " • 
llartin Franc 11 Murray, 9C 11. 15th St .. J.:~nuoro, Ohi o 
; of.n Allan Uurra:1, 91 U. 15th St., " 
C-;ril 3dward l.turra71981f. l5th St,. 
Ura. 3d•ard Farrell, ';.'auregan, Conn. 
l.!r. l~ward Farrell · • • 
Ur a . ~ward v. S~ith, Jewett Cit71 Conn. 
St.. Th oiu• Seminary, liarttord, Conn. 
St. Franc 11 noapi q l • • 
St. A&J]OD P.o~, Weat ~arttor4, Conn. · ~ 
Donn l• P. l.h.lrray, ~O Ro1!9r Williaa A••·• 

Harold ?ranch llurray, ?.34 Poui:ta1n St., 

l'hilli:p~ale, 

l 000 00 
600 00 
!>00 00 
500 00 

R. I. 500 00 
Pawtucket, R.l. 500 00 

10 000 00 

por 

The City Bani. cl trust Co:1pan7, aecutor. 
by A. I. Balch, , Aaaiatant Cashier. 

Connoct1cut) 11 , 
or Hartford) 

On the l(th tay or Sept93ber l9i6, The City Bank A Truat Co., by ita Assistant 
A. I. Balch, a~reared ~erore ee and cade oath that th! foregoing i• a true and account or all the receipt• and d1abursementa in tho capacity abo•t mentioned. 

P. K. Purrington, Rot.ar7 Public. (Seal) 
Ap~rOTod and allowed a.pt.ember 30 , 1926. 

To t ho Probate Court tor the Diatrict or llarttord. 
Katate or John B .1.turra7, late or Hart!ord, 

In ••14 41at.r1ot, deoeaaed. 
The ..ubacribor hereby 111ake• rttUTn, that pur1uant to an orcer or aaid Court 

~d -: on the 1 1'7th day or S.pteciber 1926, HtUng a time an~ ~laco ror hearil~ on the 
••ttloment and allo..ance of the admtnlstration account and !or the aacertalns.aent ot the d1atr1buteea or aald oat.ate, aht aent a like COJ)Y of laid order by registered mall, poat­agt prepaid, on the 17th day or Septe~b•r 1926 to each of the following named peraons, 
addre••~d ao !ollowa: Jame• H. Wt.array, 1n41Ti4u.ally an4 •• gua~dlan ad lite~ and 
lllh.a~•th I. Mu · ray, both at ~3 RtHnoir A••nue, Pawtucket, R. I., Pauline Murray ~och• an d Franc•• Murray, b~ th at 787 17th Ayonue, S.n 'rancieco, Ca11r. lnd Tho ~ity Bank A Truat COMpany, Rartr? rd, Co!Ul. 

Accepted 8optoober J O, l9Z6. 

I ll V B D 7 0 R T 
To t~ o Cl)'Jt't or Fr o 'i11te in an.1 tor th~ tH atrtct. ot fto rtford 1:: tho Stu te ~ ~ Conr.oc t icut: 



ca. 

AWJl!IJ':'R,\TIOll ,\CCCWlT 01' TIQ C'TX n.wJC 4 TR1JUT CO!.!PM. ?tI;J;l'TOU! 
OP Tl?I ISTA1' Of Jpmi a. MlJ'l:U.X. LATB or HABTIQ3D, 

Ul S,\ID PUl'ftlCt, tBCIWfln... 

To acoW'lt 

• 

of inYentOrTe aa ptr llat on tile, 
• tncoaae •• por acht4ule, •A• 
recolYtd tro= n. u. Roche to coTtr coat or 

certified 0007 ot will 

R7 araount pa l d ol•l~• •• por ll•t on tile, 
• • • tuneral expen•••• •• ~tr Dobt4ul.• •c• 

adJlh11atratlon expmH• •• per achedule, •n• 
• Pl"oflt and loaa OD salt Of aecurltlta•SehO~Ule • p • 

ReHMO ror taxeo, Probate ree1, etc. 
• A~oW'lt or Partial D11tribution aa per 

~ legacloo undar th• wlll " 
Ba lance on hand for d 1atr1bution " 

~LIA 

lliCOJ.ra 

Schodulo •1• 
6cho4ulo•7• 
Schedule •o• 

Intoroat - ScaYingo Account - Society tor SaTi.nal 
'n'lird 4t U.S. Llbort1 8ond 
Fourth • • • • • 
S.Yingo Account - Moohanics SaTingo Dank 

Di=• SaTing• Bank 
State Snins• Ba\}k 
Ci tr Bank & Trua't Co. 

• Pawtucket Inatltuto for 
Snlngs Bank 

2?. 109 6~ 
455 OG 

5 50 
g2 s10 go 

~?. 50 
380 50 

l 023 (9 
48 43 

100 00 
5 000 00 

10 000 00 
5 7B5 3:, 

2,2 !>70 2.~ 

17 45 .. 
to 

l 21 
24 98. •. ' 
29 79 •. 
28 01 ' ~ 
95 48 

&4 O'T 
Co'l:lCOroial Acct. - The Clty Ban~ & Trust co. 173 f7 

j55 OU 

~alter H. Clark, Judge - Probate tee• 
City Clerk, Pawtucket, R. I • . - Probatt tee• 
~ooley & Blais. 8er1'1coa in re: Pawtucket 8aTlng1 Acct. 
:·. L. !lonney, Treaa., State or Kaine - ).nhorltance Tax 
Cl o~k or ~~rior Court - Votaries• •••l• on paporu t o 
Trouuror St.ate or Wn 1erHr- IMoritanee Tax 
• • • Connecticut- SUcceeion Tax 
Federal & n. T. Stat.e tran1!er etampa on •O 1ht. ~l ee . 

Boitt Co. . . .. • " .. " 40 •b• • 
Submarine Boat Co. 

ThO City Bonk cl TTuat Co., 21cte1ftor .. Se"icoa 
P. u. Purrington, - Appraiaor 
A. I. Balch • 
Tho Hartford Ti:e1 - Legal notice 
'n1e Hort!ord Courant • • 

SCBKllJIJI c 
!llIDmAL 3Jl'31LQ . ' ; 

70 75 
tJ 00 

12 00 
5 67 

?i . Y. l 00 • 
12 98 

279 75 

1 60 

l GO 
GO l 64 
10 00 
10 00 

3 50 _ _{~ 
l 023 49 

Joa. j. St. Rock • GorTlCtD or ear in funeral proceaeion 
~uis I. X.nnody - undertaker 

? 00 
291 75 

01 75 
38Q.~O 

Anteraon Broa. - One granite .. rker 

Jmtntpry · 
1100. '!!11ri At U.S. l.tbert7 Bond 

~ QI.in lQu__ 
100 87 100 06 Ol 

200. Fourth• " • " • 204 10 20~ 10 l Ol1 
40 aha. Blectr1c Boat Co. 200 00 ~85 40 85 40 
25 • Libby•• Mdfeil 4 Lib~7 Co. 212 !><> 196 76 15 7:) 
l '. • •attoaat Leather Co • Gl 50 £9 ?2 :n !\6 
40 " SUt,11SDrhte Boat Corp. U5 00 ~ .:o fd ~Q 

8~10 [3~ ~ 

not lou on eal• ot abon aecurlttea 
e~ ~g 
48 ,3 

I 

I . 
l J 

• 

I 
I 

n 
t..J 

0 



St. Vranola Bospltal, last lllnoaa 
l'aq M. Moo"• nurse 
Ura. ollaab•tA Jl.athtr, 
DaTld Jraitola ~allt.ce, 

TO Ilfll PR0Batfhi°$1ftlf!tl~~('~-9t? CA8jf, LAU or l!ld\TL'OW 

The subacrlbor hereby riakea return that l'Urouant to an order or aald Co\U't made 
on the lSth da7 or April, 1926 1 dlreoting that notloo or t.ho tlmo llnd plaoe •••1&=1•4 ror 
a hearing on tho application or Charle• o. C••e pr ll)'ing that IUl inatrumont in •rltln& 
purportlns to be tho l••t •ill and te•tacont or ~id decea1od bo ~4.21ttod to probate, AA4 
that letter• tostacio.ntary bo 1saued, on the l~th da7 or npril, 1~26. 1be ••nt a oop7 or 
uld order b7 rt1l•tered "all, po1tagt propald, to each o! t he follo•lng-n..aed poraon.a 
addroated a.a rollo•a: Clvlrlo1 O. C~•• and Gertrude Caao both of 741 As7l~~ A~t., Tiartror d , 
Co!l.n., Theodore N. : ue, P. O. Box J25, Ialoath !:'all•, Oregon, Donald c. To'll'nlo7, o/o 'Tho 
i\olynoa ~ o •• ?:ow llnon , : oM. l\.lld c ur rord c. Townle7, 20J lli ghwood I.To., Leonia, n. 1 . 

Jonovl\ :.. Drago 
r. ccoptod April al, l 9al. 

<uc t1uhoorlb1.r h crol>y -=.<c u r cti..rn lh t. L . .: :_.. l!-i.:.<"1. ~ l t.t. lh 1: o rder o r 8'1l c1: \lrl , 
ead e o.>n \ h e 1.-t.11 c1oy o: Jn.nwi.ry , l 9GG , ho •> i t.c:d toe: .: r t- ito1• t v b r l l"> l n t h e i r clalo i; 
a r;a l n.at sa id es t ate • lth l :: • Ix mo11U. n !' rota 11 11l d dat e., by roat : nt;; " copy or •aid o rder 01. t h e 
pu'bl tc 11 l 1;.'ll-po1: t. llCl\ rO " t tu t h e pl aco .-1u:i·e t.h e dc c c a :i cd l a : t d • 1. lt In •a l d t \ •r:tl o r .t ea t 
nllrtf.) r d ~ nd bi· i>ul• ll 11l:l n~ tile aario once I n U10 ;;art !"o r d '.: u r tu.l \ : .0 1qi:i~ er h .:u l 1.!: ~ 
·l r ~u: l\tl .,n I n ••dd Dln trlc t , l\l l v l U!l1. ),!; day11 !'I"\•:,. '.i: i: <1!1te ,: "\I\ roe r. 

A:.d •. : :~ t .rltl: !n nal u ~ .~c. :1,:t,' n c.n! ,,, .:er c:XJ ll'ltt. t . nl~ :1 1:-a r.:1\ 1:.\I J t,. . ,. , .. e x ~ ' . t til >:~ c fl t f o r th 1r1 t . 0 f o l4o .. l:\· l l u~ . w::~ :·ct . •. c :i::· v:!t c laf c1e d b " ' "\r!t ~=~ 
• .. ! c ~~t c o l 1:--.i: t.:.' ~!:f' '\ un l "'ll lO•'" ! !'l p \;•1 r a l:l ~ .. e c ... · r. •: o!· ~ i. . 

: 
I 
I 

I 



( 
0 

I n v ~ u T 0 n T 
T<l th o Court o r Probate in and for t he I>latr1ct of Rartrord in the Gtah ot Conn•ctlcut: 

38T-'t3 OP JOUI 3. lltmJUL~ 
lll 6.\i D I)lst1!l!r1'1 JJMjllAaJP. • 

The !ollowlug h a true and ll .. teot . 'lment.017 Ot H14 Utatia: 

Uochanic• 3nlng• Ba~t - Sa•lnc• Aocom\ 130079 
Accrued in t.oroat ~ .s • ·· '- ... • • • . ... 
1'h• City '911.n~ A Truat co. - ·SiTiJtC• Aoooun\· .. 1a70'1 " 
Accrued 1.ntoreat 
8oclet7 f or Snlnc• - S.Yi.nc• Aodount 119'7&35 
Aocruod lnttre1t ' 

Acoruod lntor••t 
-~ Stat. Sn ing• ~k -

.• .. Accrued interest. 

; 

•P. ~o 
100 87 

~3 
•U 

211? 40 
lU 00 

61 ~ 
l 48 

• 1 500 00 
0 00 
5 00 

200 00 
;\47 03 

u 109 69 

( I 

I . ~ 









:;r, .·.i;. 
~ ' . . 

'· ,' . . 
.. 

At • court. or Probate 
Sta~• or Comiectlcut. on . 

a Court ot Pro~at 
or cormectlcute on t 

Cone• Jlat'l"J' F. · Cent or a tru.t erea 
decedent appear fn 
tnllpt rroa shl"' lX>n 

an4 by the tenth pa 
an4 accept.· ta14 tru 

.J 

. . 
'to '"' .:.",...•·· .. '!.!:'> ~· ... (' 

Court ot P 
1n CoanecUout, · 

. . . .. .. 
?ho e:re 'ore · ti le in' ~ 

· ex perte. (Vol. 401. ptge l.U.) ~ 

00\U"t, . 
B. You.ft4, . .Uat'. Cl 
. • • ff ' 

nt ntch 
It 

. * ..... ,.. .. ·-·· ....... ,.. 







Form S-40 

'1 

'STATE O'F· CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Bunau. of Vital Statlatka 

Medical Certificate of Death 

Undertaker'• Cerlificate 
PERSONAL AND STATISTICAL 

1. Full nameofdeceue·~d-~ • .._ _ __,J~ow-.bwn.-_.E~ ...... ,M~ll~p•~•·•a~y.,.._.0.._ ______________ •_~____. 

3 . Number ol familie• !n laou .. _________ ..., ..... _....,.._ __ , ........................... --·-··············-················ .......... . 

4. Re•idence at time of deatlr·-a.a-7.,.8....,._.C ... h...,1.,.1...,r~c~h"-""S""t ...... 1 .....,fla .... r.-t. ... f..,o,..rO_......,., Q.o.nn.ec.t.i.Cll.t. ........................ li)····-i.. 
- • Towa State ot' Country \J· f / 

s. Occupation* Printer ., ___ ................................................. .. 
6. Condition (date wlaetlaer •in•la. married, ditJorced ar 111f"--l) ...... .... ..S:J pgl e --
7. II wife or widow, ~oe name of hu•bon..,tl ___ _...e_. __ __.,..,., __ . ____________ _ 

8 . Date of deat/a--year. __ ... l-9 ... 2_5 ___________ , montla ..... QS.J&.b!i)-r dtq-~Q~ 

9. Date of bir:la-year --· iees ·---------- month ___ ._ ....... __ ""4y • r 11...a ,......._ 

A•e in year•,~-----i~Jt---------·----"'ontla.,_ d~• __ _... ..... ._,_0_, ___ ., 

11. Su .. _ H ; le -:-;---- 12. Color Wbi t.e_ 
13. Birtlaplactt-Toum .. ~ ;f. tateorCountry_ Illinoi~, 

10. 

n 

14. Fatlaa'• name in lall __ .....,p~e..,.,u~n..,1......,5.....,,M.._1.,.1~r_.r._a~;f-.•-·----------------------
15. Fat/an-'• birtlaplac-Town:. . " •• ' '· 1 ______ Stat• or Coantry ___ Ii..ri....i..eo..li..1S;;r.P.w.i.d.._ ___ _ 

16. Mother'• maiden name_ .. , El 1.z..a... ... C ... o.....,n..,n..,o ...... r_,, _______________________ _ 

::: ':t:::·:~~"::.t_·~. ~tziv1..:.::,c~~~-£ 
19. Name of informant~ ~ Addr!_U-..i~=o;.;...:::.~.w;;i.,._..:::r::1~:;;..;;..;_;...:i~-_,;;~::;..~..;;..,_1.. 

· ~~.-,..:~r · , An~ # · 20 Wa. bo•· embalm d U .U If so, name • V" '.'"'' ' · qri . · ' 4 3 
• ~.r • r a:. of e bal -~ - ~Lir• . 

Signature al Undatalcer~ ~ tdJI AddreH~ ~ ' .; :: 
._ (or Licensed Embalmer) .,. .. -· .. -~~ • •· ~ ~ " 

~Wt"' \ ... 
- If death was due to a Co cable Disease, tha UD.dert:aker's certiftcate and affidavit on back of this certificate 

must be signed and executed by a t.lc~ •. ~~rr. l / 

•see other aide. / 
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Ancestry .com - 1880 United States Federal Census 

anlCSt r' 

i88o Cnited State · Federal Cen u 

.:\.rn1c Dennis Murray 

Home in l o Schodack, Rensselaer, New York 

.\ cze 38 

E_, tim.u1..·d B irt~ abt 1842 
Ye.ir 

Birth pl.1ce: Ireland 

Rl'icltion to H eJL: Self (Head) 
ni Hon ... dwl<l 

Sr· 1t:-t:' ~ >:Jme: Eliza J. 

Father , Ireland 
hirthph1c1..'. 

~ ! )ther ... Ireland 
binhp\J.ce. 

~t:1~hhor-. . 

Oc 'I!" Hion: Works In Papermill 

>1,mt .., ,u... . Married 

K.1l·e: 'Wbite 

Gender Male 

Hi>1:-.e .:\1:mb.:r: 11302290 

Cm not 
read \\ rill': 

BlinJ : 
Dc;.il .rn<l dumb: 

Other'4- l"f · 
1..11•..:101cu: 

Id1ot1c ir irhrne: 
Hou-.l'hold 
~lcmbl.'r, : 

>: .... . 
Denni:> ~lurra1 
Eliza .J. :\[urr<!l 
.John E. ~lurra\· 

~1~holas C_,_>lurray 
William ~[UITl!Y 

Sarah >Iurras 
Denni>< ~lurray 
~lartin >lurray 

~iun.'t' I ' 1tation: '" , '<-
fl ' ,_. J -- · p _ .. .: "..; -

~>urcc Information: 
r~el ~ "· t:-1.>C.1- _ •• _., ii·.:-1, t::. 1-<~ 

Page I of2 

_; __ 

38 
26 
13 
11 

7 
,_ 
~ 

3 
1 

hnp://search.ancestry .comlcgi-bin/sse.dll?rank= 1 &gsfn=Dennis&gsln=Murray&=&5=N ... 10/20/2009 
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Ancestry .com - 1900 United States Federal Census 

~1H. est rY 

1900 Cnited State Federal Cen us 

:\.une. Dennis Murray 

Home ir. 1900· Griswold, New London, Connecticut 

.-\.h' 57 

Birth Date Mar 1843 

Birthpl.ti·L'. Ireland 

R.ice. White 

Ethni~·1t~: American 

Gt.'nder: Male 

lmnfr~rJtion Year: 1861 

Relation:-hip to Head 
HeJd oi Hou ... ~· 

F.i~h~r·... Ireland 
Birth pLH.:e 

:\IothL'r·, Ireland 
Bi rthpbce. 

:spot! .... c ... \ .mlt. Eliza 

:\larriJ'!e \ear· 1863 

\l ,mtal '-'t.1tu.... Married 

Year .... >larrit.'<.i 37 

Rc-.idcnl'l' Jewett City Borough, New London, Connecticut 

Occupation. 

Hou..,dwlc1 

\km h1..•r .... . 

O..•,cnptinn: 

Dennis :\lurray 
Ehza ~lurray 
Sarah ~Iurr~ 
\la rtin :\IUTT<l.Y 

R.J_yrnond >-lurray 
\L.1rthL'w Le<!h 
Edward RY@ 

.\ L 

Page l of2 

57 
56 
25 
21 

13 
32 
19 

Th~ d.1tJba:-.e • J telC'l • l n •. \ ,J_J 'r! 1u c Lllt·d th< I .o 1 l' thi :'Wtc, Fed• "J Ct'r:'>.J.' •w r,,,. ~ . . Cc - •' • 
tnc Lrut~~t ::-t..i•e:, Cen, _, t"M'·" ·et:on.lct! . J'1\ i<!t.1 , 1 (.1l. !1. - t.!J(. ,.icr-.. n • n .. me, Jdd c~ .... •e .. n. n- .: t •r.e 

bnp://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?ran.k= l&gsfn=Dennis&gsln= Murray&=&fl07... 10/20/2009 



Castle Garden 

Enter passenger's first name if 
possible, and last name. Use * 
as a wildcard 

I Dennis 

First name 
I Murray 

Last name 

Next, select a range of dates 
for their arrival. 

1820 - 1913 

SEARCH NOW 

© 2005 CastleGarden.Org I Contact Us I 
Terms of Use 

DENNIS MURRAY 
OCCUPATION Laborer 
AGE 20 

SEX M 

LITERACY u 
ARRIVED 24 May 

1860 

ORIGIN Ireland 

PORT Liverpool 

LAST RESIDENCE 
DESTINATION USA 
PLAN Unknown 

SHIP City Of 
Baltimore 

PASSAGE Unknown 

http://www.castlegarden.org/quick _search_ detail.php?p _id=5585448 

Page 1of1 

COMPARATIVE C 

This feature is current! 
construction 

4/16/2006 
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Ancestry.com- New York Passenger Lists 
.. 

Ancdlry.f £!!! Your Fam11y story 

New York Passenger Lists Record 
about Dennis Murray 

Name: Dennis Murray 

Arrival Date: 15May1861 

Estimated Birth abt1844 
Year: 

Age: 17 

Gender: Male 

Port of Departure: Liverpool, England 

Destination: United States of America 

Place of Origin: Ireland 

Ship Name: Isaac Webb 

Port of Arrival: New York 

Line: 44 
Microfilm Serial: M237 

Microfilm Roll: 211 

List Number: 436 
Port Arrival State: New York 

Port Arrival United States 
Country: 

Source Information: 

Page 1 of2 

Ancestry.com. New York Passenger Lists [database online]. Provo, Utah: MyFamily.com, Inc., 2005. 
Original data: 

• New York. Passenger Lists of Vessels Arriving at New York, New York, 1820-1897. 
Micropublication M237. Rolls # 95-580. National Archives, Washington, D.C. 

• New York. Passenger and Crew Lists of Vessels Arriving at New York, New York, 1897-1957. 
Micropublication 1'715. Rolls # 5592-6267. National Archives, Washington, D.C. 

II I I I 
Copyright C 1998-2006, MyFamily.com Inc. -

http:! /search.ancestry .com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?indiv= 1 &db=nypl&gsfh==Dennis&gsln=Murray ... 4/10/2006 
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Date: 
From: 
Subj: 
To: 

Monday, November 8, 1 999 1 1:09:14 AM 

searcher4u@hotmail.com 
Re: McHenry Co. Look-up request 

BorkenHB@aol.com 

I find no refernce to these people in the books. 

>From: BorkenHB@aol.com 
>To: searcher4u@hotmail.com 
>Subject: McHenry Co. Look-up request 

>Date: Sun, 7 Nov 1999 17:03:57 EST 

> 
>Dennis MURRAY & wife Eliza CONNER, born Ireland 1840's. 

Get Your Private, Free Email at http://www.hotmail.com 

<IXMP> 

- - - - --- --- - - - - -- - - - - - - - Heade rs - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -

Return-Path: <searcher4u@hotmail.com> 

Received: from rly-yh03.mx.aol.com ( rly-yh03.mail.aol.com 

[172.18.147.35]) by air-yh04.mail.aol.com (v62.1 S) with ESMTP; Mon, 08 

Nov 1999 14:09: 14 -0500 
Received: from hotmail.com (f37.law3.hotmail.com [209.185.241 .37]) by 

rly-yh03.mx.aol.com (v62. 1 O) with ESMTP; Mon, 08 Nov 1999 14:09:02 -

0500 
Received: (qmail 73988 invoked by uid O); 8 Nov 1999 19:09:01 -0000 

Message-ID: <19991108190901.73987.qmail@hotmail.com> 

Received: from 209.83.33.75 by www.hotmail.com with HTTP; 

Mon, 08 Nov 1999 11 :09:01 PST 
X-Originating-IP: [209.83.33. 7 SJ 
From: "S T" <searcher4u@hotmail.com> 
To: BorkenHB@aol.com 
Subject: Re: McHenry Co. Look-up request 
Date: Mon, 08 Nov 1999 11 :09:01 PST 

Mime-Version: 1.0 

1/25/0 Amer ica Onl i ne : Bor kenHB Page 1 



THE AR C HDI OC ESE O F HARTFORD . I N C . 

700 MIDDLETOWN AVE .. P.O. BOX 517. NORTH HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06473-0517 

TELEPHONE 12031 239-2557 • FAX 12031 239-5035 

Mrs. Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648-4039 

Dear Mrs. Borkenhagen: 

ROBERT MAREK 
Executive Director 

August 26, 1998 

Your letter of August 10, 1998 addressed to Richard F. Meagher, 
Executive Manager inquiring about the burial site of your grandfather 
Nicholas c. Murray has been referred to me . {Mr . Meagher retired in 
September, 1992). 

Because your grandfather died in Cranston, Rhode Island and you 
indicated in your letter that death records show he was buried in 
Jewett City, CT, {Diocese of Norwich, CT) I referred your request to my 
counterpart for the Diocese of Norwich - Nicholas Mignone, Norwich 
Diocesan Cemetery Corporation, 815 Boswell Avenue, Norwich, CT 06360, 
(1-860- 887-1019). 

Mr . Mignone did some research and found that while Nicholas C. 
Murray, Age 30 was not buried in one of the cemeteries under his 
jurisdiction, he was buried in st. Mary Parish Cemetery {l-860-376-
2044), RT 12, Lisbon, CT 06351. Mr. Mignone further advised us that 
you may contact him and he has assured me he will assis t you in any way 
he can in your attempt to locate your grandfather's grave. 

Marek 

RSM/eaf 

cc: Nicholas Mignone 



, 
-

Ms Sharon LePage 
St. Mary Church 
34 N. Main St. 
Jewett City CT 06351 

Dear Ms LePage, 

June 7, 1999 

Thank you for answering my letter to Mr. Nicholas Mignone, Norwich Diocesan 

Cemetery Corporation, as to where my grandfather Nicholas C. Murray is buried and 

who is buried with him. (copy enclosed) Can you tell me where these people died in 

hopes that I could get a death certificate for them? Is it possible to get a copy of the 

deed to plot 245-246 Section A-2? Also, do you know who the parents of the four 

children you noted are? Any information you have on this matter is greatly 

appreciated. 

If there is a charge for this service, I am willing to pay it. I am enclosing a stamped 

self-addressed envelope to facilitate your reply. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 

623 - 13th Street 
~l?-0~. 

~ ck.el ~~-W- tPJI- ? 0 1
1q,s 

Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 

~~ o-<µ, S-? 

" c~ ~9 -~ 
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Nicholas Mignone 
Norwich Diocesan Cemetery Corporation 
815 Boswell Avenue 
Norwich CT 06360 

Dear Mr. Mignone, 

January 21 , 1998 

Mr. Robert Merek has written me that you were able to locate the 
burial site of my grandfather Nicholas C. Murray DOB 7 Dec 1870 and 
DOD 7 Apr 1900, as St. Mary Parish Cemetery in Lisbon CT inspite of 
his death record indicating he was buried in Jewett City CT. Can you tell 
me who, if anyone, is buried with him? His death record shows him dying 
fn a "workhouse" in Cranston RI. With that in mind is his burial site a "potters 
field"? 

Any information you have on this matter is greatly appreciated. I am 

enclosing a stamped self-addressed envelope to facilitate your reply. 

Sincerely, 

~~-S3~~ 
(Mrs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen ST. MARY CHU~Ch 

34 N. MAIN ST. 
623 - 13th Street JEWETT CITY' CT. 06351 · , 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 /·~I.Po ·· 37{r do<(</ - ~~4(.j>~ 

~ A-:J ,')v . /..0 J ..j.. c;;J'/5-C)l/ (; -
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Subj: 

I Date: 
From: 
To: 

Page 1 of1 

-
Your Wonderful Pictures! 
9/4/2003 7:37:43 AM Pacific Daylight Time 

BorkenHB 
Qukit _______ J 

Hi Anita, Your packet of wonderful pictures arrived yesterday! You did a great job showing me what the Murray 
plots contain. I know you said you wouldn't charge me, but would do it for the fun of it, but could I at least 
reimburse you for the film, film processing and postage? 
I really don't have enough words to tell you how grateful I am for the help you have been with my Murray 
genealogy. With much thanks, Eleanor 

Friday, September 05, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 
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Subj: Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 
Date: 8/31/2003 8:38:23 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
From: BorkenHB 
To: Qukit 

Hi Anita: I knew Jewett City must be small but I didn't know it was that small. My first contact with it was in 1997 
after I got grandfather Nicholas C. Murray's death record. He died in Cranston R.I., but the place of burial was 
listed as Jewett City CT. I wrote to the Jewett City Funeral Home, Voluntown Administration Department 
Attn:Town Clerk and the Griswold Historical Society. Both the Town Clerk and the Historical Society letters were 
returned as undeliverable, but I did hear from Thomas D. Leffher at the funeral home. He returned my letter with 
the following notation: "I checked with the Town Clerk and she has no record of a burial in Jewett City by the 
name of Nicholas C. Murray." I later learned that Jewett City is a hamlet within Griswold. As I wrote you earlier, it 
was the Catholic Cemeteries Assoc. of the Diocese of Hartford and then Norwich who directed me to St. Mary 
Church Cemetery. 

You certainly have had an interesting life-living all over the world . You must have a wonderful collection of 
memories from those years. My mother's line is from Ireland, but my paternal ggrandfather was born in Wales and 
came to New Orleans in 1852. My grandfather was born there, but the family moved to San Francisco in 1859. My 
father was born there and so was I, as well as my paternal grandmother, but her background is French. It all 
makes for interesting history, doesn't it? 

Be assured that you have been a tremendous help to me in actually finding grandfather Nicholas's grave. I 
don't know who Edward, Frank and Margaret are, unless they are children who died shortly after birth. I find no 
record of them as I track the family from Illinois, where John E. and Nicholas were born, to Renssalaer Co. NY, 
where Raymond W. and Dennis F. were born. The other children of Dennis and Eliza that I know of are William, 
who married Margaret Welch in Griswold in 1896, Sarah, who was Mrs. Edward Farrell of Wauregan CT 
according to John's probate papers, and Martin. Perhaps I'll locate them all, if I keep at it. 

Once again, Anita, I want you to know how totally I appreciate your help with all the information you were able 
to obtain from St. Mary Church Cemetery. I will always be indebted to you. 

Regards, Eleanor 

Sunday, August 31 , 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



~ubj: 
Date: 
From: 
To: 

Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 
8/30/2003 1 :33:07 PM Pacific Daylight Time 

Qukit 
BorkenHB 

Page 1of1 

Hi Eleanor: Yes I live right in the middle of town - Jewett City is only one square mile so everyone lives in the 
middle of town. I am not really a New Englander-but moved here to be near my sister around 15 yeas ago. My 
father was in the navy and was from Michigan from pioneer "stock" my mother from Maine - from one of the 
original settlers (she was the Scammon- so my search on genealogy was already done by others years ago.) I 
was born in San Diego (in 1934 - my mother was on the way to the Philippines) so I lived all over the world- I am 
so glad that what I sent helped in your search-this is such a rewarding hobby - please let me know if I can help 
with anyth ing else. Regards Anita 

Sunday, August 31 , 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Page 1 of1 

Subj: Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 
Date: 8/30/2003 7:38:56 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
From: BorkenHB 
To: Qukit 

Anita, You are my fairy godmother!! You found not only a missing piece, but a whole handful of them! It is 
absolutely grand that you are doing this for me! Do you live near the cemetery? 

What a coincidence you have ancestors from Waterford! My paternal grandmother had a very good friend 
named Whelan in San Francisco and I have a classmate who's husband named Crotty is from California.My 
father, William Hall Evans was born in San Francisco, as was his mother, Marie Louise Masson, but his father 
was born in New Orleans, so my family draws from across the nation, but I guess that is typical of most 
Americans. 

Again, many thanks for all the help you have given me. Regards, Eleanor 

Saturday, August 30, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Subj: 
Date: 
From: 
To: 

Hi 

Page 1 of1 

Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 06351 1-860-376-2044 I 
812912003 9:14:09 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
Qukit 
BorkenHB 

Eleanor: I got great pictures - I think what might have happened is that Sharon directed me to the incorrect 
Murray the first time - So the one I found next to the circle would be your Murray and matches the card. She 
would not give me cards on the others (yet- I am working on it) I found three Murray graves - there may be more -
I took pictures of the other two also-Will get them in the mail to you today or tomorrow. I have worked on my 
genealogy off and on for years so I know how it is to finally get a "missing piece " so I was happy to help. As I 
said before it is a small world I also have ancestors from Waterford, Ireland (Merrigan, Whelan and Crotty ) and 
also some from California ( Scammon ). I will let you know if I find anything else. I would not bother about the 
perpetual care fee - they maintain them anyway and there is more information on the stones. Will let you know if 
I come across anything else. Regards Anita 

Saturday, August 30, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



!
Subj: 
Date: 
From: 
To: 

Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 

8/29/2003 8:18:32 AM Pacific Daylight Time 

BorkenHB 
Qukit 

Page 1of1 

__J 

Anita, You are wonderful!!! That is the same grave Ms LePage wrote me about in response to my letter to the 

Norwich Diocesan Cemetery Corp., but the way she wrote it Nicholas was grouped as "children", when in fact the 

"Nicholas C." you read on the monument is my grandfather though Dennis & Eliza ARE his parents. The 

information on Dennis and Eliza's county of birth is also news to me. All I have found until now on their birth place 

is "Ireland". 
You are totally right about having to understand New Englanders to deal with them. My mother was born in 

Pawtucket, but came to San Francisco at an early age, when her father Nicholas Murray died. As a result, I am a 

third generation San Franciscan and readily admit I don't understand New Englanders. I am delighted that you 

do. 
Thank you again for all your efforts. Regards, Eleanor 

Friday, August 29, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 
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Subj: Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 06351 1-860-376-2044 
Date: 8/28/2003 11 :49:57 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
From: Qukit 
To: BorkenHB 

Hi Eleanor: I located the grave you are interested in. I will send you some pictures. It is almost directly across 
from the small circle in the center of the cemetery. A tall narrow monument with four sides engraved as follows: 
Side one: Dennis Murray, Native of CO. Waterford, Ireland -1848-1920, Eliza J. Connor, His Wife, Native of 
Queen Co ....... Ireland, 1844-1906. Side two: (No dates) Nicholas C., Edward, Frank, Margaret. Children of 
Dennis & Eliza Murray. Side Three: Raymond W. 1887 - 1916. Side four: John E. 1867 - 1925, Denis F. , 1877 -
1961. I also found another Murray grave - I took photos. I am going to try to see if the church has baptismal 
records - (Sharon wouldn't look, she doesn't do baptismal records, but said the secretary might next week) - You 
really have to understand New Englanders to deal with them - but I will see what I can find out for you.. I hope 
this solves part of the mystery. Perhaps they were children who died young? If I find out anything else I will get 
back to you. Regards Anita 

Friday, August 29, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Page 1of1 

Subj: Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 
Date: 8/28/2003 10:52:29 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
From: Qukit 
To: BorkenHB 

Hi Eleanor: Glad to hear from you. I went down to the cemetery this morning and also to the parish. Sharon 
gave me a copy of the card you are referring to. BUT: It does not match the names on the grave that I found at 
that location. St. Marys records are not very good-many mistakes. Sharon did tell me that there are several 
Murray's in the cemetery, but they won't give me any information on the ones that do not have Perpetual Care 
paid. I am going to take some pictures and send them to you also a copy of the card, and will try to see what else 
I can get from the parish-also will go back to the cemetery and try and find the other Murray graves - It is a small 
cemetery and because the dates are so old I have a pretty good idea where to look. This is the information on the 
location on that card, but as you can see all names and dates are different. John Murray, died Oct, 7, 1924-Aged 
75 Years --Mary Carroll, His Wife -1852-1927---- William G. Murray 1889-1917. Then Ellen Murray died July 20, 
1900-Aged 69 Years. Margaret Murray, Died Sept, 7, 1903-Aged 67 Years. There are Four boundary markers 
engraved with a fancy M. There are five in-ground markers: Father - Mother - William - M. M. and E. M. The 
back of the large stone is blank. Your family one must be close by. Will get back to you. Regards Anita 

Friday, August 29, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Page 1 of 1 

Subj: Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 06351 1-860-376-2044 
Date: 8/26/2003 8:08:39 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
From: BorkenHB 
To: Qukit 

Hi Anita, It is good of you to make such an effort in my behalf in my search for my Murray ancestors. Dennis 
Murray (1843-1920) & Eliza Conner Murray {1844-1906} are my ggrandparents, their son Nicholas Murray, who 
died in 1900 in Cranston RI and is buried elsewhere in St. Mary Parish Cemetery, is my maternal grandfather. 
Raymond, John E. and Dennis F. are my grandfather's brothers. Who the children are in this plot are what I 
wonder about. I have contacted Sharon LePage in the cemetery office, but she was unable or unwilling to help me 
with this. 

Yes, Murray is the only surname in Jewett City and I really don't know why they were buried there. Nicholas 
and his brother John were born in Harvard, McHenry Co. , IL and the other brothers were born in Renssalaer Co. 
NY. There was also a brother William and a sister Sarah, but I haven't been able to track them, except for 
William's marriage to Margaret Welch in Griswold in 1896. 

I located this plot by writing to the Catholic Cemeteries Association in North Haven CT. 
Mr. Marek there refered my request to Nicholas Mignone at the Norwich Diocesan Cemetery Corporation . Mr. 
Mignone refered my letter to Ms LePage, who supplied the plot numbers and the names I have given you as to 
who is in the plot as well as antother Murruay family who are buried in Plot 433-434, Section A3. 

I really appreciate your efforts, Anita. Thank you so much for what you have done so far. 
Regards, Eleanor 

Tuesday, August 26, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Subj: 
Date: 
From: 
To: 

Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 06351 1-860-376-2044 
8/25/2003 11 :54:00 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
Qukit 
BorkenHB 

Page 1 of 1 

J 
Hi Eleanor: I called the church and they gave me the location of the plot. It is a small world - the small plot I 
have in St. Marys is directly across from it... .. I stopped down this morning but some of the small in ground 
markers are covered. There seem to be at least six, maybe more. I did not have anything to clean them with and 
will go down again. I did not see the names you mentioned engraved on the large monument in the front and the 
back of the monument is blank (which is very beautiful by the way) and the only names I saw on the small 
markers, but with no dates is the name William and initials M. M. I will get back to you and let you know what I 
can find out. I may be able to find something out about the Dennis who died in 1961. I will be happy to do it for 
you just for the fun of it and hope I can come up with something useful. Will get back to you in a few days. Is 
Murray the only surname in your family here? This is a very small town and a lot of residents here have family 
roots going back at least 150 years. I called a few Murray's in the phone book, but none of them had any 
information as they were originally from Maine. There may be information in another plot with a different name .. 
Let me know. Regards Anita 

Tuesday, August 26, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Subj: 
Date: 
From: 
To: 

Page 1of 1 

Re: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 I 
8/24/2003 9:00:55 AM Pacific Daylight Time 

Qukit 
BorkenHB 

Hi: Would be happy to call the church and see what I can find out for you . Would you happen to have last names 
or dates? It may be a few days-but will certainly get back to you. Regards Anita 

Monday, August 25, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Page 1 of 1 

-
Subj: St. Mary Church Cemetery, 34 N. Main St.Jewett City CT 063511-860-376-2044 
Date: 8/18/2003 8:44:22 AM Pacific Daylight Time 
From: BorkenHB 
To: Qukit 

A number of my ancestors are buried in Plot 245-246-Section A-2. My attempts to learn who the children 
"Nicholas-Edward-Frank-Margarette" are have failed . Would you be willing to go to that cemetery for me and see 
who is buried there? If so, how much would you charge? 

Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623-13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 
714-536-8523 

Monday, August 25, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 
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kliog streams, among which Wright Brook, Guilder's Brook, issuing from 
Guilder's Pond, a beautiful sheet of water of '53 acres, on the northern 
flnnk of Mount Everett, and Lee-pond Brook, are the most noticeable. 
The principal business of tlie people is lumbering, m:mufnetnrini;, chnr­
conl, and l'nising cattle. Tho number of sheep in the plnco is 27; of . 
l1or1>es, 41; of milch-cows, 126 ; and the amonnt of butter sold per 
annum is about 5,000 ponn<ls. The town is noted for the growth of 
the whortleberry ( Ga.ylussacia vicinos{l); nnd one of the summer diver­
sions of the people, old and young, is the gnthering of this delicious 
berry. 

Among tho early settlers of this place were George Robinson, Joseph 
Graves, Thomas 'Volcott, and J ohn Dibble, who came hero about tl10 

year 1753. 
The town, originally called "Tnconic Mountain," was incorporated 

Juno 21, 1779. It had in 1835 "no minister, no doctor, no lnwyer, 
no post-office, and no tavern." It has now n post-office, two school­
houses, and a church; and is, from a local point of view, tho most 
elevnted township in the Commonwenltb. . 

M fi Id was "No. 9" of the ten townships sold at 
urray e auction, by order of tho General Court, Oil 

tho 2d of June, 1762. It was incorporated Oct. 31, 1765; and the 
name changed to Chester (which see) Fob. 21, 1783. 

N h t a. noted watering-plnce, is a long and narrow penin­a all , 'sula, projecting from the city of Lynn southwnr<l 
into Mnssacliusetts Bay, and forming the eastern side of Lynn Hal'bor. 
It was tnken from Lynn nncl incorporated as a town March 29, 1853; 
nnd contains a post-office, throe forms, 148 dwelling-houses, 14•1 voters, 
nnd 475 inhabitants. The valuation is $6,611,202; and the rate of 
taxntion, only $0.35 per $100. It lias two public schools and two 
churches. Many elegant residences luwo been erected }fore Ly citizens 
of 13oston and other plnces, who spend the summer at this delightful 
pine('. 'l'hcy are su1Tounded by omnmentnl trees nnd shrulibery, nnJ 
commnnd fine prospects of the ocenn. Tho streets, fences, nu<l gnrtlens 
n1·0 kept in excellent order; nnd tho wholo place abouncls in scenes of 
unusunl attractiveness and beauty. In 1865 tho town had two vessels 
engaged in the fisheries; nnd the value of cod and mnckerel taken was 
$4,200; nnd of lobsters, $9,000. 

Nnhnnt, frcm the Indian word Nal1antea1t1 signifying "twins," is 
in itself a nntural curiosity. The principal rock is sienite. This lifts 
itself into a bold headland, or promontory, which rises at tho southern 
point nbout HiO feet above tho sea. The nction of the w~~tor lrns cut 
this rock into many fantastic fol'ms, several of which resemble, in their 
gigantic features, works of art. Castle Rock, with a little exercise of 
tho imnginntion, is a feudal cnstlo, with its buttresses nnd bnttlements 
in ruins. Pulpit Rock, nt the south-eastern point of the outer promon­
tory, stands as a huge blnck desk, tho upper layers of stone resembling 
a vnst pile of books. Irene's Grotto is a benutiful arcn<le which Jencls 
to a chamber among the jagged rocks. .Another grotesque and romnn­
tic spot is called the "Spouting Horn.11 'l'hrough this, in storms, the 

N&NTUCKET. 353 

aen brenlcs with tremendo.\19 violence. The Swallows' Cave is n long, 
drcp chnnncl opening from the lnnd into the sea. At low water tho 
visitor may pass ent~rely through it, and climb up tho cliffs on either 
aido. It is 72 feet long, 10 feet wide, and 8 feet high. Pen. Island, 
ncnr it, is n. vast rock, covered with a little soil, on which the beach­
pcn (Lathyms ma1·iti11111s) grows. 

Nahnnt is accessible from Lynn by a long, hard, and beautiful bench ; 
an<l from Boston by ste:ii11c,rs1 which ply between the places, carrying 
Ulany visitors, in the summ'er season. 

Nnhnnt was discovered by Cnpt. J ohn Smith in 1614, who nnmed it 
on hi~ mnp "the Fullerton Islands.11 Tho first dwelling-house was 
erected in 1673; and the second settler was J nmes Mills, nfter whose 
l:>cautiful <laughter Dorothy Cove was named. In 1817 ' the Hon. 
'l'ltomns H. Perkins erected a beautiful cottage here; and n. little subse­
qucut to this the Hon. F1·edcrick Tudor, who open(:d the ice-h'ade in 
tlii~ country, came here to r<>sido. He afterwa1·d$ fLtted up n. romnn·­
tic spot, nn<l gavo it the name of "Maolis" ("Siloam" transposed), 
which nttrncts many visitors. Neptune's 'l'emple, in these gardens, is 
a beautiful retreat, shndr.d by bt1lm-of-Gilead trees, nnd affording a fine 
view of Lynn, Swampscott, and Mnrbl~head, together with the sea.­
beaten Egg Rock, its lighthouse, and the open sea. It is supported Ly 
eight pillars of unhewn stone. Underneath is the Witches' Cave, 
which, it is said, served ns a. shelter for severnl pe1'Sons during the per­
secutions for witchcrnft in Snlem in 1692. 

'l'he numerous watering-places on our cliarmingly diversified sea­
bonrd have somewhat <livcl'ted tho attention of the public from N ahnnt; 
yet there is no spot on the const presenting natural scenes more beau­
tiful, or breezes more refr(:shing. 

Nantucket lies on tho north side of the island of the same 
. name, and has a harbor of nbout 8even feet 

and a half of water at low tide. A long ueek of lnnd, cnlled "Contuc1
11 

comes down from the eastern point of the islnnd, an<l encloses the har­
bor 011 the north; and on the western point of tho harbor there is a 
ligh thouse. 'l.'be town is in latitude 41° 16' 36" north, in longituc.le 
70° 6' 6" west, and about 110 miles south of Boston, with which it 
l!ns communication by steamers and the Old-Colony Rnilroad. It ho.s 
been ex.tensi\•ely engage<l in the whaling-business, having had nt one 
period as many as 90 whalo-ship9 in service ; but the discovery of 
potroleum, and the scarcity of wlrnles, have so changed this branch of 
rn<lustry, that not a single wl11~ling-vessel is now owned in this town. 
As a consequence, the population, which in 1840 was 9,012, is now 
only 4,1:!3. Several schooners arc, however, engnged in the cod and 
mackerel fishery; and many persons arc employed in boat-fishing nlong 
tho shore. In 1·eprisal fo1· the loss of the whnling-business, the citizens 
h1we wisely introduce<l of late some mechanical industries, which are 
now in a prosperous con1lition. Mitchell and Hayden's Boot and Shoe 
Mnnufactory, the machinc1·y of which is driven by steam-power, employs 
aboutjorty persons. A bl'nnch of tho Foxborough Straw-hat Mnnufac­
tory has been established here, and clothing is made to a coneidernble 
extent. The number of forms on the islnnd is 111; of d1velling-houses, 
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Family History Library Catalog 
lit le 

Naturalization papers, 1851-1955 

Authors 

Illinois. Circuit Court (McHenry County) (Main Author) 

Notes 
Microfilm of originals in the McHenry County courthouse in Woodstock, Illinois. 
Includes index in some volumes. 
The County Court also recorded naturalization papers. 

Subjects 
Illinois, McHenry - Court records 

Illinois, McHenry - Naturalization and citizenship 

Format 

Manuscript (On Film) 

Language 

English 

Publication 

Salt Lake City : Filmed by the Genealogical Society of Utah, 1986 

Physical 

on 4 microfilm reels ; 35 mm. 

Film Notes 
Note - Location [Film] 
Intentions 1851-1872 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443387 Item 2] 

Page 1of1 

Declaration of intention, petition for citizenship and certificate of arrival, no. 648-697 1929-1932 - FHL US/CAN Film 
[ 1443391 Item 4] 
Declaration of intention, no. 1036-11351929-1936 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443391 Item 2] 
Petition and record of naturalization, v. 2, no. 51-300 1909-1919 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443389 Item 1 ] 
Petition and record of naturalization and declaration of intention, v. 3, no. 301-388 1919-1920 - FHL US/CAN Film 
[ 1443389 Item 2] 
Petition and record of naturalization, v. 3-5, no. 388-600 1920-1928 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443390) 
Petition and record of naturalization, v. 6, no. 601-6471928-1930 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443391 Item 1 ] 

- ·Final paper 1851-1858 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443387 Item 1] 
- Final paper, v. 11858-1888 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443387 Item 3] 

Petition, final oath and certificate for alien soldiers and minors 1869-1899 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1443387 Item 4] 
Citizenship petitions granted, no. 605-12251929-1955 Repatriation applications, R1-R18 1936-1947 - FHL US/CAN Film 
[ 1443391 Item 3 ] 

© 2000 Intellectual Reserve, Inc. All rights reserved. 

http ://www.familysearch.org/ Eng/ Library/ fhlcatalog/ printing/ t itledetailsprint.asp?titl... 7 / 9/ 03 



Family History Library Catalog 
Title 
Declarations of intentions index, 1851-1872 

Stmnt.Resp. 
(compiled by) McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 

Authors 
McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society (McHenry, Illinois) (Added Author) 

Notes 
Typescript. 
Arranged in alphabetical order by surname. 

Subjects 
Illinois, McHenry - Naturalization and citizenship - Indexes 

Format 

Manuscript (On Film) 

Language 

English 

Publication 

Salt Lake City : Filmed by the Genealogical Society of Utah, 1986 

Physical 

on 1 microfilm reel ; 35 mm. 

Film Notes 
Note - Location [Film] 

Declarations of intentions index, 1851-1872 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1455663 Item 2] 

© 2000 Intellectual Reserve, Inc. All rights reserved. 

Page o 

http://www. familysea rch .org/ Eng/ Library /fhlcatalog/ printing/titledetailsprint. asp ?titl... 7 /9/03 



Family History Library Catalog 

Title 

Marriage registers & returns, 1837-1923 

Authors 
McHenry County (Illinois). County Clerk (Main Author) 

Notes 
Microfilm of originals in the McHenry County courthouse in Woodstock, Illinois. 
Includes general index. Vol. B includes groom index. 
In order by license number. Marriage licenses not included, however. 

Subjects 

Illinois, McHenry - Vital records 

Format 
Manuscript (On Film) 

Language 

English 

Publication 
Salt Lake City : Filmed by the Genealogical Society of Utah, 1985 

Physical 

on 4 microfilm reels ; 35 mm. 

Film Notes 
(!JNote - Location [Film] 
- Marriage indexes, v. 1-4 ............. 1837-1923 - FHL US/CAN Film ( 1420735 Items 3-5] 
($> Marriages, v. A-B, no. 1-5244 ........ 1837-1878 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1420738Items1-2] 

Marriages, v.1-2, no. 5220 (again)-1878-190812864 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1420736] 
Marriages, v. 3-4, no. 12865-16996 ... 1908-1923 - FHL US/CAN Film [ 1420737] 

© 2000 Intellectual Reserve, Inc. All rights reserved. 
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Subj: Re: Irish settlers of McHenry & "Brookdale" 
Date: Monday, April 15, 2002 10:29:50 AM 
From: mkeith@mccdistrict.org 
To: ILMCHENR-L@rootsweb.com 
bee: 

This is a Message Board Post that is gatewayed to this mailing list. 

Classification: Query 

Message Board URL: 

http:/ /boards.ancestry.com/mbexec/msg/rw/ Zg.2ADl/672.1.1 

Message Board Post: 

Thanks Mary - I do live in the area and will take your advice. If St. 
Patrick's cemetary inscriptions are listed there, it'll save me from having 
to walk the cemetary. 

I'm wondering if your informants meant "Hartland" rather than "Hartford." 
Hartland township was indeed the heart of Irish settlement (very close to 
Harvard) and the Irish settlement seemed to stretch to the north (as far 

, as Alden) and south into Marengo. I've had a bit of information dropped 
off by the Deacon at St. Patrick's in Hartland; I see there is a Catherine 
Lynch, wife of John buried at their cemetary, who died 8/4/1851 at the 
age of 63. Don't know if it's in your family or not. 

Again, thanks! 

To join Ancestry.com and access our 1.2 billion online genealogy records, 
go to: 
http://www.ancestry.com/ rd/redir.asp?targetid=571&sourceid=l237 
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DONNELLY, Neill 5 
DONOVAN, PaulJ. 32 
DUFF, Richard E. 71 
EDDY, John 12 
FARWELL, C.B. 5 
FELLOWS, J.E. 23 
FELLOWS, Kittie/Kate E. 17-19, 

23 
FUES, Ernest F. 51,56 
GARDNER, Alexander 24 
GETCHELL, Mae/Mayola/ 

Mayola L. 32-36,53,59 
GETCHELL, W.F./Willis F. 30, 

32-34,36,37 
GIESSELBRECHf, F.V. 47,51,57 
GINSBURG, Maurice J. 62,63 
GOLDER, Joseph 5, 7 
GROTE, William 41 
HALE,L.D. 8 
HALLIHAN, Loretta G. 69 
HOUSHOLDER, Doris 32 
HOY, L.T. 16,17 
HUFFMAN, George B. 40 
JEWETT, E.C. 17,19,25 
JOHNSON, Daniel 9 
JOHNSON, J.H./JoelH. 6,9,10, 

13,14 
JOHNSON, Raymond C. 66 
JONES, J.H. 43 
JORANSON, Tage 27 
JOSLYN, AL. 10 
JOSLYN, L./Lindsey 8,14 
JOSLYN, M.L./Mer(r)itt L. 10-14 
KEATING, - 43 
KEATING, E.E./Edward E. 28,42 
KEATING, Minnie 28,42 

KNUDTSON, Errick 5 
LAMB, Elam M. 2 
LEMMERS, C.A. 3 
LEMMERS, George W. 26,38 
LUMLEY, V.S. 29,39 
MARIM, Patrick 24 
McBRIDE, Maurine C. 57 
MILLER, Warner 63 
MONCUR, George 62 
MUNRO, Fred 52 
MURRAY, Catherine 7 
MURR(A)Y, Judy 6,7 
MURRAY, Julia 7 
MURRAY, Margaret 7 
MURR(A)Y, Michael 6,8 
MURR(A)Y, Nancy 8 
MURR(A)Y, Peter 4-7 
NESSLER, RW. 30,41 
NOR1HROP, Chas. S. 16,17,20, 

21,23 
NORTON, Julia 7 
OLSON, A.Ji Albert J./Albert John 

23,25-27,29,31,37,39,42,43 
OLSON, Jane 25-27,29-31,37, 

39,40 
OTIS,- 43 
OTIS, Harris G. 39,41,42 
OTIS, Maud 41,42 
PEACOCK, Joseph T. 28 
PEAKE, G.C./Giles C. 30,43 
PEAKE, Pauline 43 
PETEIT, H.F./Hany F. 65 
PIERCE, Charles 41 
POPE, Sarah J. 20,21 
QUADE, Wm. 41 
RARDIN, Bernice E. 32 

***** 

THOMAS FAMILY LONGEVITY 

RICHARDS, E.E. 3 
ROSE, James A. 26 
ROSENSTEIN, Harriett B. 31 
SKINNER, Arthur H. 56-59,61, 

69-71 
SKINNER, Glenys May/Gladys M. 

56-59,61,63,64,69, 70, 72 
SLOAN, Wm./William 6 
SLOCUM, Ira 23 
SLOCUM, Sarah 17-19,23 
STREET, Josiah 8 
STRODE, J.M. 8 
SULLIVAN, George E. 66 
SW AR1WOUT, John H. 13-15 
SWAR1WOUT, Nancy 10,12 
SW ART(W)OUT, Sarah A. 15 
SWART(W)OUT, Thomas 9-12, 

14,15 
SWIFT, Melissa A. 4,5 
SWIFT, RK./Richard K. 4,5 
SWOROUf, John H. 15 
TAYLOR, Ella 62 
TEW, Susan 8, 9 
THOMAS, E.E. 2 
THOMPSON, Joseph 24 
TODD, Richard K. 14 
TROWBRIDGE, Ira C. 14 
ULLMANN, A.T./Andrew T. 43, 

62,63 
ULLMANN, Alma O./Alrna Opper 

62,63 
WADE, Walter A. 44 
WAGLER, Anna M. 57 
WHITING, C.W. 47,51,56,57,61 
WIENKE, RM. 49,54,60 
WOOD, John 24 

There seldom occurs a more remarkable instance of family longevity than that of the IBOMASes a major part of 
the representatives of which live in this vicinity. The family consists of nine children, all yet living except two, 
Rufus and Alfred, whose ages as given below, or at death. The following are the names and ages of this remarkable 
family: Amos, aged 90 years; Jane, aged 87 years; Rufus, aged 84 years; Lydia, aged 82 years; Briggs aged 77 
years; Elias, aged 75 years; Daniel aged 73 years; Ruth, aged 65 years; and Alfred aged 69 years. If any other 
locality can produce a longer lived family we would like to hear from the same. It will be seen that the ages of these 
nine persons aggregate 702 years and the average age is 78 years. [Woodstock Sentinel 30Dec1875] 
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INDEX to ABSTRACT OF TITLE-DORR TOWNSIDP 

Submitted by Laurie Turner 

The East Half (112) (measured along the South line thereof) of the following described premised:- All that part of 
the East Half (112) of Lot Number One (1) of the North East Quarter (1/4) of Section Number Five (5). in 
Township Number Forty-four (44) North, of Range Number Seven (7) East of the third Principal Meridian, 
Bounded and described as follows, to-wit:- Commencing at the south East comer of said Section Number Five (5); 
thence North, along the East line of said Section, one thousand nine hundred seventy-two and two-tenths (1972.2) 
feet to a stage; thence North, one (1) degree five (05) minutes East, two thousand two hundred twenty-eight (2228) 
feet to the center line of a public highway known as the McHemy Road; thence South, sixty-eight (68) degrees 
West, along said center line, five hundred eighty-eight and one-tenth (588.1) feet to a stake for a place of beginning; 
thence South forty-four (44) minutes West, four hundred thirty-six (436) feet to a stake; thence North, eighty-nine 
(89) degrees seventeen (17) minutes West, two hundred sixty (260) feet to a stake; thence North, thirty-four (34) 
minutes East, three hundred twenty-nine and eight-tenths (329.8) feet to the center line of said public highway; 
thence North, sixty-eight (68) degrees East, along said center line, two hundred eighty-one and four-tenths (281.4) 
feet to the place of beginning, containing two and twenty-eight hundredths (2.28) acres of land, more or less, 
according to actual survey, and situate, lying and being in the City of Woodstock, in the County of McHenry, in the 
State of Illinois. 

This property was located on the southeast side of McHenry Road (now Avenue) near Olson Street and was 
annexed into the City of Woodstock in 1893. In 1947, the property included a building leased to Montgomery 
Ward & Company at 692 McHenry Avenue. The original Abstract had several sections, each beginning with page 
1. For indexing purposes, the pages have been renumbered 1through71. The original Abstract of Title has been 
donated to the McHenry County Historical Society. 

The following genealogical information was gleaned from the abstract: 
Places of residence: Richard K. and Melissa A. SWIFT were residing in Chicago, IL in 1845. John H. and Sarah 
A. SWAR1WOUf were residing in Cook Co. IL in 1858. Jane OLSON was residing in Cook Co. IL in 1917 and 
in Los Angeles Co. CA in 1927. Mayna Rae and Sanford E. BLAMEY were residing Kem Co. CA in 1940 and 
Garfield Co. CO in 1945. Mayna BLAMEY was residing in Mesa Co. CO in 1945 and Sanford BLAMEY was 
residing in Lemhi Co. ID in 1945. A.T. and Alma 0 . ULLMANN were residing in Cook Co. IL in 1947. 
Vital Records: Margaret MURRAY, daughter of Peter and Catherine MURRAY was residing at 119 South Green 
Street in Chicago, lL in 1902. Peter MURRAY married (2) Julia NORTON aka Judy. Julia MURRAY died circa 
1885 and is buried in Huntley (McHenry) IL. Peter MURRAY died 6 Dec 1876 and is buried in Woodstock, IL. 
Lyman H. David died testate 16 Mar 1893 at Qllcago (Cook) IL, will and inventory published in this abstract, and 
left surviving his daughters Eva M. BUELL, Sarah SLOCUM, and Kittie FELLOWS. Eva M. BUELL died 
testate 30 Sep 1893, will published in this abstract, and left surviving her husband Frank BUELL and daughter 
Bessie BUELL age 10. Albert J. OLSON owned the A.I. OLSON Co., which "is formed to own, maintain, and 
operate dairies, creameries, milk supply depots, to buy, sell and deal in milk, cream, butter and dairy and creamery 
supplies." Albert 1. OLSON died testate 20 Oct 1916. Mayna Rae CLARK was a widow in 1929, remarried 
Sanford E. BLAMEY. Willis F. GETCHELL died 28 Feb 1937. Arthur H. SKINNER died 5 Oct 1953. 

ANTIIONY, Elliott 15 
ARNOLD, Emil 7 
BATCHELDER, Ezra 11, 12 
BENTLEY, Geo. W. 11 
BE1H, Harold H. 58,63 
BIRREN, Dorothy E. 67,68 
BIR.REN, HenryN. Jr. 67,68 
BLAMEY, Mayna/Mayna R / 

Mayna A. 34-36,47,48,51-53, 
56,57,59 

BLAMEY, Sanford E. 47,48,51, 
52,56,57 

BOYD, H.L. 48 
BRAHY, Margaret G. 65 
BRINK, John 2 
BUELL, Bessie/Bessie C. 19-22 
BUELL, Eva/Eva M. 16-23 
BUELL, F .W ./Frank/Frank W . 

16, 17, 19-23 
CARMACK, Merville A. 34-36 

CARR, Dennis 24 
CARTER, I.S . 15 
CHITTENDEN, Grove P. 45,53 
CLARK, J.M. 69 
CLARK, Mayna Rae 33,34 
CONWAY, W.F. 32-34 
COOK, Edward H. 42,43 
CORR, Dennis 24 
DA VIS, George 5 
DAVIS, LymanH. 15-17,21 
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~cl~C.9 . ~ - 1r17 
MURPHY, John T. (Ella Tobin) Ch John, William, Cornelius, Anna, Ella; Marengo R2 Marengo Secl4 0130a (1869) 
MURPHY, Peny W. Ch Margaret, Gladys. Donald; Maple Wood Stock Farm Woodstock R7 Greenwood Sec32 OlSSa 

(18S9) 
MURRAY, Anne (Anne Graham) Ch John, Chari~ Rose, Pat, Mary, Margaret, Francis; Lismore Farm Woodstock R6 

Hartland Sccl3 T430a Geo. Murphy (1904) ~ ~ ~ . ~ f fD'f 
MURRAY, Thomas H. (Edith Roll) Ch Ross, Thomas, Alice; Menoken Fann Harvard R3 Chemung ScclS TS36a John C. 

Ross(l910)-~ ~ ~.~ /Cf (l> 
MYERS, Carl (Lottie Emenoa) HarvardR6 Chemung Scc7 Tl3Sa Ed Burchard (1917) 
MYERS, Herman A (Evelyn Miller) Ch Edith, Florence; Spring Brook Fann Harvard R6 Dunham Scc7 Tl26a John 

Davidton (1916) ~ 
MYERS, John S. (Alida Beucanoa) Ch George, Elberta; Maple Lawn Farm Richmond R2 Richmond Scc7 0217a (1865) 
MYERS, Will (Louise Faacb) Ch Carlton; Huntley Grafton Scc34 OSOa (1874) 

NADALL, Berne (Caroline Collins) Ch Ben, Mayo, Beverly; Wildwood Farm Crystal Lake R3 Nunda Scc29 OlOa (1914) 
NASH, Austin (Gertrude Bullard) Ch Benjamin, Ralph; Harvard R6 Chemung Sccl8 OSOa (1866) 
NASH, J.C. (Cora Hill) Ch Claude, Iva; Sharon, Wis. Rl Chemung Sccl8 040a (1862) 
NATES, William F. (Freda Everts) Ch George, Arthur, Elsie; Walnut Ridge Fann Harvard R7 Dunham Scc12 080a 

(1892) 
NEALIN, Margaret (Margaret Duffy) Cb John, Mary, Sarah, Frank, Julia, Daniel, Margaret, Thomas; Woodstock R4 

Hartland Scc27 (J.8S3) 
NEALIN Bros. (John, Frank and Thomas) Woo&tock R4 Hartland Scc27 n00a J.T. Burley (1874) 
NEAMANN, C. (Louise Kraolph) Ch Freda, Mary, Amy, Charley, Minnie; Harvard RI Dunham Seel 1 030a (1882) 
NER, Mrs. D.L. (Sadie A Sharpe) Ch Carolyn, Haul, Leslie; RicflmondR2 Hebron Seel n60aD.L. Neff Est. (1902) 
NEBRIN, Emil (Rose Sandmann) Ch Hany, Myrtle, Charles, Agnes. Myra, Anna, John; Marengo RS Riley Seel 1 Tl60a 

Max Burrow (1890) 
NEIDER, Charles (Martha Borough) Ch Rosy, Elmer, Huntley Rl Grafton ScclO 014Sa (1880) 
NEISS, J.J. (Mary Prue) Ch Caroline, Marguerite; Rose Lawn Fann Harvard Rl Dunham Scc2S OlOOa (1892) 
NELSON, Alfred (Augusta Petenon) Ch Agda, Blaochc, Ina; Marengo Rl Riley Scc26 0117a (1873) 
NELSON, Andrew Ch Helen, Ruth, Gust; Union Rl Coral Sec2 T83a D.O. Rourke (1917) 
NELSON, AJ. (Eliz.abeth Dalpa) Cb Edwin, Hugo, Arved, Carl, Olga; Sorek Fann Woo&tock R7 Greenwood Scc29 

n77a George L. Marpby (1906) 
NELSON, Mrs. AL. Ch Ony, Ollie, Ella, Nelson, William, George; Huntley Rl Grafton Sec32 028Sa (1913) 
NELSON, C.B. (Carrie Johmon) Ch Alfred, Emma, Sarah, Carl, Carrie, Thomas, Arthur, Howard; Woodstock RI Seneca 

ScclS 080a (1915) 
NELSON, C.J. (Hannah JobnlOD) Cb Ida, Ollie; Marengo Rl Riley Scc22 018a (1867) 
NELSON, George C. (Myrtle Harvey) Ch Dorothy, Herbert; Alden Rl Alden Scc25 Fann Hand Geo. Wynhoft' (1907) 
NELSON, John (Judith Anderson) Ch Arthur, Bertha, Carl, Everett, Agnes; Woodstock RS Dorr Scc34 Tl20a (1910) 
NELSON, John (Rd>ccca Job.moa) Ch Anna, Alma, Gunner, Walter; Walworth, WIS. R3 Chemung Scc40 Tl20a Herb 

Chremm (1910) 
NELSON, Lars (Christine Petenon) Ch Andrew, Emma; Woo&tock Rl Seneca Seel 1 01 lOa (1892) 
NELSON, Magnus W. McHenry Rl McHcmy Scc28 n7Sa Frank Wattles (1910) 
NELSON, Marton C. (Annie Benke) Ch Leslie, Edna, Ethel, Eva; Woodstoek R2 Dorr Secl7 0129a (1895) 
NELSON, M (Jennie Gnndoult) Cb Willie, Oscar, Emma; Marengo R3 Marengo Sec2S Tl27a Allen Beck 
NELSON, Nels (Christine Christiamon) Ch Nels, Mata, Peter, Katherine, Clarence, Gladys, Fred; Huntley RI Grafton 

Sccl4 0160a (1915) 
NELSON, Nels (Hanna Tolson) Ch Myrtle, Amanda, Kenneth, Arthur, Woodstock R7 Greenwood ScclS T212a George 

Bumstead (1909) 
NELSON, Nels (Ellen Johnson) Ch Leroy, Wilhelm; Woodstock RS Dorr Scc27 Tl87a (19I4) 
NELSON, N. {Ellen lluelqubt) ch Mary, Carl, Albert, Nellie, Arthur, Amil, George, Eleanor, W. McHcmy RI Nunda 

Scc9, 8 & 4 Tl19a W.R Harrison (1893) 
NELSON, Peter (Bertha Andenon) Ch Martin. Anna, John, Pete, Andrew, Eva. Martha; McHenry R2 Nunda Scc18 T278a 

John Kittle (1893) · 
NELSON, Sigvart (Tillie Petenon) Ch Agnes, Nelse, Thelma, Myrtle, Chester, Raymond, Arlene; Woodstock R2 Dorr 

Sccl9 T80a O.S. Maron (1904) 
NELSON, Victor (Alvidc FreidJOD) Ch Russel, Edith; Hebron R3 Hebron Sccl9 Tl3Sa E.G. Philip (1897) 
(tobccontinued) . ~-¥, /C[C/ 7 
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Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 Thirteenth St. 
Huntington Beach, Calif. 92648 

Dear Ms. Borkenhagen, 

February 8, 1997 

I have received your inquiry of February 3, 1997, and regret that I have been unable to find anything 

useful for you. Since Nicholas C. Murray was born so late in 1870, he would not appear in that year's census 

record. H owever, I have not even been able to find anyone in Harvard, Illinois, for that year who might have 

been his parents. There is one person named Thomas Murry living in Harvard that year. He was 19 years old 

and living with a blacksmith and his family. He appeared to be unmarried. A man named T. H. Murray was 

quite active in agricultural groups and activities in the early 1900s in the Harvard area and may be the same 

person as Thomas Murry. You did not show the names of Nicholas Murray's parents so I presume you do not 

know them. Since you have inquired about cemeteries, I assume that you think his parents or other relatives 

may be buried here. Since Murray is not an uncommon name, I would need first names to be of any help in 

that direction. I can tell you quite definitely however that there is no Nicholas C. Murray known to be buried in 

any of the cemeteries in the Harvard area and his name is not mentioned in any of the local histories. 

I have no way of knowing what type of research you have done so far, but I will make some suggestions 

in hopes that one of them will be productive. The first thing to do would be to rent a microfilm copy of the 1880 

McHenry County census and see if you can find Nicolas in the Harvard area. If so, that would give you his 

parents' names. Your local library can order these microfilms for you. If you find the parents' names, you can 

write me again and I will see if they are buried in this area and if there is any record of other children. If he is 

not there, you have to assume his family left the area while he was still quite young. It would probably be 

helpful to start working backwards also. Since you know when and where he died, it might be useful to look for 

a local obituary in the town where he died. Obituaries often list friends and relatives who attended the service 

and give details about where they came from and how everyone is related. They can be wonderful sources of 

information. To find an obituary at long distance you have to try various sources. In your local library look up 

the name and address of the newspaper and write to them. Look up and write to any genealogical or historical 

groups in the area since they may maintain obituary files. If there was a church service - which seems likely 

since I presume they were Irish Catholics - the church may have records to help you. 

Since you know the date of birth, you may want to write to the McHenry County Government Center, 

2200 N. Seminary Ave, Woodstock, IL 60098, to inquire if their birth records go back that far. That is out of my 

line of expertise so I do not know how early their birth records are. If your family was Catholic, you may also 

want to contact St. Joseph's Church, 206 E. Front St, Harvard, IL 60033, to see if they have a baptismal record 

for Nicolas which might show the names of his parents and other relatives. If all else fails, you may want to hire 

a professional to go up to the Harvard library and go through their microfilm copies of the old Harvard 

newspaper in search of some mention of your family. 

I'm sorry I was not able to assist you but hope you will have heller luck with some of the sources 

suggested above. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Ralph R. Obenchain 
Chairman, MCIGS Cemetery Project 
14102 Jankowski Road 
Woodstock, IL 60098 
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January 25, 2003 
Dear Clara, 

I was just delighted to get your letter and the copies of the 1875 New 
York State Census and the 1880 US Census in response to my query 
submitted to the Capital District Genealogical Society with my dues for 
2003. Nicholas, one of the two sons of Dennis and Eliza Murray born in 
Illinois, is my maternal grandfather! Nicholas, age 40 in the 1875 census, 
and John, age 45 in 1875, are Dennis's brothers! I don't know how I should 
modify my query, but I'd love to know what brought Dennis and Eliza with 
sons John and Nicholas from Illinois to upstate New York. Since they were 
all common laborers, would work on the Eric Canal have been why they 
were there? I read in World Book that the canal was completed in 1825, 
but that between 1862 and 1895 improvements were made. Could that 
have been it? 

On another subject, I noticed that your married name is Mccann. I know 
this is a relatively common name, but my paternal great grandmother was 
Maria Mccann. She was born in Boston MA on 28 May 1841 and died in San 
Francisco CA 18 Apr 1886. Does that match any of your Mccann dates? 

I enjoy and appreciate your society's newsletters. I also had contact 
with one of your members who was coming to Southern California on 
business and wanted information on obtaining birth or death certificates 
from Los Angeles County. I'm not sure, but I think her name was Beth 
Snyder. I was able to give her information, including a map, on how to get 
what she wanted without going into Los Angeles City, as she was working 
out of San Diego. 

Genealogists are a wonderful group of people and are always so willing 
to help each other when they can. I truly appreciate your help and am 
gladly enclosing a check to the COGS. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648-4039 

P.S. I'm enclosing a stamped self-addressed envelope in case you can 
respond to anything I wrote above. I am also happy to continue sending 
your society any obituaries that I find from our local papers that apply to 
your area. 



.. 
' 

~ '. M..wvz..~ ~ IL~Ni ~? ~ 
1f1 c~ l}'ltz~ -~~ Cl11Ta'WorimMcC11111 

J 93 'J(tttWOOti At1t. 
Af 6twj, 'J(:f 122iJ9 



Ancestry.com - New York Census, 1790-1890 Page 1 of 2 

Search Results Provided By The No. 1 Source for Fami'I History Online :Jtncdl'J.cotn.. 
Database: New York Census, 1790-1890 

Viewing records 1-7 of 7 

CONNOR, JOHN 
State: NY 

County: Columbia County 

Township: Ancram 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNOR, ANASTASIA 
State: NY 

County: Columbia County 

Township: Chatham 

Database: NY 1 ... 60 Federal Census Index 

CONNOR, EDWARD 
Slate: 

County: 

Township: 

Database: 

NY 

Colw11b a County 

Chatham 

NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNOR, ANNA 
State: NY 

County: Colurnb1a County 

Township: Ghent 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNOR, PATRICK 
State: NY 

County: Columbia County 

Township: Ghent 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNOR, JOHN 
State: NY 

County: Columbia County 

Township: _st..Uy.yesant- .... _ • u, ire .11,,,-r 
Database: NY 1660 Federal Census Index 

Year: 1860 

July 16, 2003 
11:54 AM 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 317 

-1" -
1./0 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Populat ion Schedule 

Page: 663 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 769 
,, ~q 
~o 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 771 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 1148 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?&srvr=search&databaseid=3564&db=ny ... 7/ 16/03 



Ancestry.com - New York Census, 1790-1890 

ONNER, JOHN 
State: NY 

County: Colur.·01a County 

Township: Kinderhook 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNER, MARIA 
State: NY 

County: Columbia County 

Township: Kinderhook 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

ONNER, WILBER 
State: 

County: 

Township: 

Database: 

NY 

Co'umbm County 

..Q~ 5-r,~ u-.~ ,.~ 

NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

« Return to Results Screen 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 

Year: 

1019 
41 

:860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 1169 

Page 2 of 2 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?&srvr=search&databaseid=3564&db=ny .. . 7/ 16/ 03 



Ancestry.com - New York Census, 1790-1890 Page 1 of 2 

Search Results Provided By The No. 1 Source fur Family History Online ~COnJ. 

Database: New York Census, 1790-1890 

Viewing records 1-9 of 9 

CONNER, JOHN 
State: NY 

County: Columbia County 

Township: 1 W. Hudson 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

co~~::R, MARY ~~N 

County: Columbia County 

Township: 2 W. Hudson 

Database: NY lt.60 Federal Census Index 

\/ CO:::: BRIDG:lumb" eouncy 

~ Township: 3 W. Hudson 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNER, MARY 
State: NY 

County: Col;.1mb1a County 

Township: Canaan 

Database: NY 1360 Federal Census Index 

CONNER, CATHARINE 
State: NY 

County: Colurnl.>1,1 County 

Township: Kinderhook 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

CONNER, EDWARD 
State: NY 

County: Columb'a County 

Township: Kinderhook 

Database: NY 1860 Federal Census Index 

Year: 1860 

July 16, 2003 
11:53 AM 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 820 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 868 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 925 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 015 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 
\ 

Page: 1047 
_,, q~ 

~1} 

Year: 1860 

Record Type: Federal Population Schedule 

Page: 1010 

/ 

~I 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?&srvr=search&databaseid=3564&db=ny ... 7/16/03 



/ 
Date: 
From: 
Subj: 
To: 

Hello! 

Tuesd~,a§one 20,aB~:e>la.~~=> 1.Jawv 

cphist@mc.net 
Murray's Settlement 

BorkenHB@aol.com 

0/ £2/ 6 

Murray's settlement is in Lake County near Slocom Lake. Nothing 
remains of the eommunity except for an old cemetery. 
Craig Pfannkuche, Corresp. Secy. 
McHenry County Illinois Genealogical Society 

Craig Pfannkuche 
cphist@mc.net 

·-----Headers --­
Return-Path: <.cphist@mc.net> 
Received: from rly-yb05.mx.aol.eom (rly-yb05.mail.aol.com [172.18.146.5)) by air­
ybOS.mail.aol.com (v74.17) with ESMTP; Tue, 20 Jun 2000 18:01 :42 -0400 
Received: from mail.me.net (mail.me.net [209.172.128.4]) by rly-yb05.mx.aol.com 
(v75.16) with ESMTP; Tue, 20 Jun 2000 18:01 :35-0400 
Received: (qmail 28284 invoked from network); 20 Jun 2000 22:01 :34 -0000 
Received: from caryas1-91.mc.net (HELO cphist.ais.net) (209.172.133.91 ) 

by mail.me.net with SMTP; 20 Jun 2000 22:01 :34 -0000 
Message-ID: <3951382A505C@me.net> 
Date: Wed, 21Jun2000 17:01 :14 -0500 
From: Craig Pfannkuche <.cphist@mc.net> 
Reply-To: cphist@mc.net 
Organization: Memory Trail Research 
X-Mailer: Mozilla 3.01C-MCKIT (Win95; U) 
MIME-Version: 1. O 
To: BorkenHB@aol.com 
Subject: Murray's Settlement 
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii 
Content-Transfer-Encoding: ?bit 
X-Spam-Rating: mail. me. net 1. 6. 1 0/1000/N 



Date: 
From: 
Subj: 
To: 

Tuesday, December 7, 1999 10:48:58 PM 
lionessjl@juno.com 
Murray 

borkenhb@aol.com 

Hi Eleanor, 
My g-grandfather, Patrick Muldoon b c 1830 probably Co. Fermanagh, 
Ireland married 1 Oct 1856 in Hartland, Anne Murray b 6 Jan 1838 also 
of Co. Fermanagh, Ireland. 

It is said they met on the boat. My grandfather, Sylvester Muldoon, 
their son, worked in a resturant in Woodstock owned by a man named 
Murray. I've been unable to connect the restaurant Murray with Anne 
Murray. Nor do I know if Anne had siblings in the area. 

Do you have any information about Anne? 
</XMP> 

-- - -- - - ------ - -- ------ - Heade rs ---- - - - - - --- ------ --------------
Return-Path: <lionessjl@juno.com> 
Received: from rly-zd02.mx.aol.com (rly-zd02.mail.aol.com 
(172.31.33.226]) by air-zd05.mail.aol.com (vx) with ESMTP; Wed, 08 Dec 
1999 01 :48:58 -0500 
Received: from m9.boston.juno.com (m9.boston.juno.com 
(205.231.100.195]) by rly-zd02.mx.aol.com (v66.4) with ESMTP; Wed, 08 
Dec 1999 01 :48:43 -0500 
Received: (from lionessjl@juno.com) 
by m9.boston.juno.com (queuemail) id ETAZUYDR; Wed, 08 Dec 1999 

01 :48:14 EST 
To: borkenhb@aol.com 
Date: Tue, 7 Dec 1999 22:35:05 -0800 
Subject: Murray 
Message-ID: <1 9991207.223509.-78693.4.LionessJL@juno.cam> 
X-Mailer: Juno 3.0.13 
MIME-Version: 1.0 
Content-Type: text/plain 
Content-Transfer-Encoding: ?bit 

12/15/99 America Online BorkenHB Page 1 



Date: 
From: 
Subj: 
To: 

Sunday, December 5, 1999 8:31 :43 PM 
ediwas@mtc.net 
Re: Query McHenry Co. 

BorkenHB@aol.com 

Eleanor, Thanks for the reply. It was just a guess but the area has its own 
little ethic or groups by natioality and tere is always a possibility. My 
granfather and his family moved here from Spring Grove, IL. wfere atleast 
two chi ldren were buried. Only one of the 1 7 children are now living and I 
went to visit her last week. Happy Hunting,,, Emil 
-----Original Message-----
From: BorkenHB@aol.com <BorkenHB@aol.com> 
To: ediwas@mtc.net <ediwas@mtc.net> 
Date: Sunday, December 05, 1999 7:31 PM 
Subject: Re: Query McHenry Co. 

>Emil, Dennis Murray is my great grandfather. I don't know where he and 
his 
>family went from McHenry Co. My grandfather, Nicholas C. Murray and his 
older 
>brother, John E, were both born in Harvard, McHenry Co., II. Their 4 
younger 
>siblings were born in Schodack. Rensalaer Co. , NY. Dennis died in 1920 and 
is 
>buried in St. Mary's Church Cemetery in Jewett City CT. His wife, Eliza, 
died 
>in Griswold CT in 1906 and is buried with Dennis. Sons John E., who died 
in 
> 1920, and my grandfather Nicholas C., who died in 1900, are also buried 
in 
>the same plot. Eleanor 
> 

<IXMP> 

12/15/99 

Headers 

America Online : BorkenHB Page 1 
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REQUEST FOR COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE 
VS-31>M Rev. &-83 

Mill rtquHt with '" or bring to: 
STATI! OF CONNECTICUT, DEPT. OF HEALTH HRVICl!S 

VIiii R.c:ord• S.cllon 

PLEASE PillNT. 150 Washington SlrHI. Hartford, Conn. 0$10$ 

DEA1H 
CllTIP. 
ICATI 
o,, 

PllSON 
MAKINO 

THIS 

llQUESJ 

fUll NAMf (flttl} 

r-t D"'R R.AV I SH vz-..v ,v rs 
PlACf Of DEl\111 flown} 

t- 1 5 f:>c N C}, (~) 
DATE OF llRlH (Mot.Ill, O~ Yeor) 

i 'iJ 4 
FAlllH'S 11.W.f MOIHER'S NAMf 

IV I c. r-1 CJ.J-k5 U u R. R.Ay 11 A- R. 'I H. u f~ R..A'f 

YOUR ADDRESS (Ho. ond Sl•f.OI} 
'3 - t ?-O ST~8 £-/. 

OAIE OF OEAlH (OR OAlE lAST ltHOWH 10 H AllVlJ 
(Mo., O•y, Yr.} I 9'J.O 
rlAa Of llRIH ,,_ ,,, !.I••• °' '"'"'°" c_,,.,, 

J: Q £. t-A-fJ p 
IF MARRIED, SPOUSE'S NAME f 

):: 1- I Z,A- -:J. H URvR.A 

, )~?~ 
Legal ftt ~r copy. 

AMOUNT ATTACHED 

$ 5: 0-0 
( 



Wisconsin Historical Society I Wisconsin Historical Images 

·-
Im~ 

Wisconsin Name Index 
You Searched For. Last Nam e='McBride' AND First Name='George'. 

Page 1 of 1 ( 1 Record) 

McBride, George E. Jr. ( No Birth or Death 
Year Provided} 

Location: 

Tltle: Wisconsin men of achievement, page(s) 148 

Source Type: Biographical Sketch Portrait: No 

Author: Dawley, Pamela R., ed . Published: 1975 

Page 1 of I 

Refine This Search 

Record # 225933 

Notes: Biographical dictionary. [Entire volum e is unpaged. Page numbers in index are from personal count.) 
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
O((ice of tlle Secretar; of State 

J a m es R . La11 ge vh1, Secretary of State 

April 23, 2000 

Dear Ms. Borkenhagen, 

Thank you for your interest in the Rhode Island State Archives. 

As a courtesy to researchers who cannot visit the Archives, brief searches may be 
requested for historical information or genealogical data for two (2) individuais in our 
indexed records. Archives staff members can only perform limited research. There is a 
15 ¢ per page charge for all photocopies. 



D E 

Safe and HealJhy Lives in Safe and HealJhy Communities 

Dear Requestor: 

This is in reply to your recent request for genealogy. 

Our records begin with the year 1900 for birth and marriage records and 1950 for death 
records and are indexed by date of event. Before a search can be conducted, we must 
be furnished sufficient information to locate the record, such as the date and place of the 
event (within two years), the parentage and spouses, if any. Residence is also helpful in 
some cases and date last known to be alive, when searching for deaths. 
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CALL NUMBER 
US/CAN 
BOOK AREA 
977 . 322 
K2e 

TITLE 

Family History Library Catalog 06 Oct 1999 
**Full Display** 

Page 1 

Early records of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church, Johnsburg, McHenry 
County, Illinois / translated by Gisela Ohlrich and Phyllis Bauer. 

PUBLICATION INFORMATION 
McHenry, Ill. : McHenry County Illinois Geneal. Society, cl982- O. 

COPYRIGHT DATE 
1982 

FORMAT 
v . 

NOTES 
ISBN 0-910741 -00-X (v. 1). -- ISBN 0-910741-02-6 (v. 2). --ISBN 0-910741-
10-7 "' ~) 





Sat, Sep 14 , 2002 

niece 

Frances Murray 

ephew(no!) 

Notes for Dennis MURRAY -132 

-n 

Harold Francis Murray, 234 Fountain St. Pawtucket RI 

Page 2 



Sat. Sep 14, 2002 

Dennis MURRAY 

Bom-1842: 1880 Soundex CT 

1867, Dec. 21 ; Dennis & Elizabeth MURRAY were sponsers at the baptism 

of Thomas McGuire [letter from Craig Pfannkuche, McHenry Co. Ill. 

Gen. Soc. dated March 22, 2000 

1875 NY Census, Renssalaer Co. East Greenbush, LOS Film 

#0549898) Dennis,32, Ireland, laborer, naturalized, over 21 , not 

able to read & write; Eliza,31 , Ireland; John,8, Illinois; Nid'lolas, 

6, Illinois; William, 2 9/12, New York; Sarah, 7/12, Renssalaer; 

1880 NY Census, Renssalaer Co., Schodack, Dennis, 38, Ireland, works in 

paper mill ; Eliza J., 26, Ireland; John E. , 13, New York[no!]; 

Nicholas C., 11, New York[noO. William, 7, New York; Sarah, 5, 

New York; Dennis, 3, New York; Martin, 1, New York. 

1888-driver, boards 165 Pawtucket 

1000-rlriuor hn<:arti<> noar 11 ':t novtor 



Family Group Record 
s s 14 2002 at, ep . Page 2 
Husband: Dennis MURRAY Year of Birth: 1842 
Wifo: Elizabeth J. CONNER Y ~of Birth: 1854 
Sex Children (continued) 
6. Name: Martin Francis MURRAY Spouse: Clara E. UNKNOWN 
M Born: Jan 1879 Place: , New York 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Murr: Place: 

7. Name: Raymond MURRAY Spouse: 
M Born: 25Apr1881 Place: 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: 1916 Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 



Family Group Record 

Sat, Sep 14, 2002 Page 1 

Husband: Dennis MURRAY 

s Born: Mar1842 Place: Ireland a,w·• -U - - ~ - ..... -, 
XO v Chr.: Place· 

\ <b ~ \ Died: I )fl()V 1920 Place; 'P~ ~.';f .. J4o?w ~ ~ P0<n-
Bur.: Place: St. Parish, lisb~ew London Co., CT 

1M,,( 5 0.. Marr: 1866 Place( Canterbury, Windam, CT ~ .f'r..e,,_ '»-,'( 

Father: Nicholas MURRAY Mother: Mary UNKNOWN 

{ 0 07 
Wife: Elizabeth J. CONNER 

Born: 1854 Place: Ireland ~~~. 

\ 1) ~q 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: 29 Jan 1906 Place: Griswold, New London Co., CT 
Bur.: Place: St. Mary Parish, Lisbon, New London Co., CT 

Father: Mother: 

Sex Children List each child (living or dead) 
M/F in order of birth 

1. Name: John E. MURRAY Spouse: UNKNOWN 
M Rom: 1867 Place: Harvard, McHenry Co., IL 

Cbr.: Place: 
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Notes for William H. MURRAY -176 

Wed, Sep 18, 2002 

William H. MURRAY 

1893-Periodicals, 304 Mineral Springs Ave., house 302_ ? 

29 April 1896, William H. Murray, 24, born in NY State, a loom fixer, 

from Jewett City, whose parents were both born in Ireland, married 

Margaret E. Welch,25, born in CT, from Jewett City, whose parents 

were both born in Ireland. Rev. Francis P. O'Keefe, pastor of Catholic 

Church. Vital Records of Griswold CT, 1737-1917-LDS Film 

#1311197. 

John E. MURRAY's Probate Packet: 

Children: James, 8izabeth and Raymond are among the heirs. 

1900 Soundex CT, Vol. 24, ED 448, Sh.12, I. 97. 

27, New London Co. Griswold township, Jewett City. 

, cr '-- 6-v.5', ~-P~ R:L 
-~~~4(f) ~ ... F.w.5"'0 - hlcf , 

~Cf.f~t-~~~~-I 

Page 1 
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Family Group Record - MRIN 59 
Wed S 18 2002 • iep . 
Husband: William H. MURRAY -176 

Born: Jan 1873 Place: Troy, , NY 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: 29Apr1896 Place: Griswold, , CT 

Father: Dennis MURRAY -132 Mother: Elizabeth J. CONNER -133 

Wife: Margaret 'i!J. WELCH -177 

Born: May1874 Place: Clinton, , CT 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 

Father: R~ Mother: 

Sex Children List each child (living or dead) 
M/F in order of birth 

1. Name: James H. MURRAY -221 Spouse: 
M Rom: 17 Jul 1899 Place: Griswold, , CT 

Cbr.: Place: 
Died: Jun 1987 Place: Fort Lauderdale, Broward Co., FL 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

2. Name: Elizabeth Irene MURRAY -222 
F Born: 1901 Place: , , RI 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

3. Name: Raymond William MURRAY -223 
Born: 1907 Place: ~ 1: M 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Plact:: 

4. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

5. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

Name and Address of Submitter: 
Eleanor Marie Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648 
(714) 536-8523 
Phone: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Relationship of Submitter to Husband: ______ Wife: ------

Rr 

p age l 

MRlN 35 

MRIN 



Notes for MartinJ. MURRAY -181 

Sal, Nov 16, 2002 

Martin J. MURRAY 

1920 US Census, OH, Summit Co., Kenmore Villiage, 80#14, ED#285, 

Sh.34, line 73,Murray, Martin J. , head, M, W, 40, M, born NY, father & 

mother born Ireland, bricklayer, building 

Murray, Clara E., wife, F,W,40, M, born England, F&m born England 

Murray, Martin F., son, M,W,6,S, born Ohio, F/NY, m/England 

Murray, John A., son, M,W, 2 10/12, born Ohio, F/NY,m/England 

Murray, Cyril E., son, M,W, 1/12, born Ohio, father/NY,m/England 

Probate of brother John E. MURRAY:address: 98 N. 15th St., Kenmore OH 

Page 1 
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tAncestry .com - Ohio, Deaths, 1908-1932, 1938-2007 

~ ancestry.con1 

Ohio, Deaths, 1908-1932, 1938-2007 

Name: Cyril E Murray 

Birth Date: 11Nov1919 

Bi1th State: Ohio 

Bi1th Country: United States 

Gender: Male 

Race: White 

Hispanic Origin: Not Hispanic (Latino) 

Residence County: Summit 

Residence Stale: Ohio 

Residence United States 
Country: 

Death Date: 3 Mar 1990 

Death Time: 06:25 AM 

Hospital of Death: Barberton Citizens Hospital 

City of Death: Barberton 

County of Death: Summit 

Cc1tificate: 024085 

Age at Death: 70 

Certifier: Physician 

Referred to Referred to Coroner 
Coroner: 

Autopsy: No Autopsy performed 

Filing Date: 5 Mar 1990 

Hospital Status: Hospital/D.0.A. 

Injury in Ohio: Yes 

Type Place of Unspecified Place 
Injury: 

Social Security 725-05-3042 
Number: 

Father's Surname: Murray 

Marital Status: Married 

Education: 12 

Industry of Tires and inner tubes 
Decedent: 

Occupation of Brickmasons and stone masons 
Decedent: 

Page 1 of 2 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?rank= l&new=l&MSAV= J &msT= l&gss=angs-... 4/14/2013 



Ancestry.com - U.S. Public Records Index, Volume 1 
Page 1of1 

~ancestry.co n1 

U.S. Public Records Index, Volume 1 

Name: Cyril E Murray 

Birth Date: 11 Nov 1919 

Address: 6775 Hampsher Rd, Clinton, OH, 44216-8907 (1982) 

Som·ce Information: 
Ancestry.com. U.S. Public Records Index, Volume 1 [database on-line]. PrO\ o, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc., 
2010. 

Original data: \lotcr Registration Lists, Public Record Filings, Historical Re.~idcntial Records. and Other Household 
Datab<tsc• Listiny.~ 

Description: 
The U.S. Puhlic RPcords Inc]ex is a compilation of rnrious public rerords spanning all 50 states in the United States from 
1950 to 1993. Entries in this index may contain the following information: name, ::.'treet or mailing address. telephone 
number, birth date or birth year. 

© 2013, The Generations Network, Inc. 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?rank= 1&new=1 &MSA V= 1&msT=1 &gss=angs-... 4114/2013 



Ancestry .com - Ohio, Birth Index, 1908-1964 Page 1of1 

4)1 ancestry.coin .. 

Ohio, Birth Index, 1908-1964 

Name: 

Birth Date: 

State file number: 

Additional 
Information: 

Sourcx• Infonnntion: 

Cyril E Murray 

11Nov1919 

1919117462 

Martin 

Ancestry.com. Ohio, Birth Tndcx, 19otJ-1y64 [database on-line]. Pro\O, UT, Ul'A: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc .. 2012. 
Original data: Ohio Birth Records. Columbus. Ohio: Ohio Vital Records Office. 

Description: 
This <la ta base contains an index of Ohio births for the years i908 1904. Details include name, bi 1th date, and city and 
county of birth. 

© 2013, The Generations Network, Inc. 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?rank=l&new=l&MSAV=l&msT= l&gss=angs-... 4/14/20 13 



John A Murray (1917 - 2006) - Find A Grave Memorial 

~1111> A GRAVE 

• Actions 
Begin New Search 

Refine yst Search 

eernetery Lookyo 
Add Bunal Records 
ljelp with f ind A Grave 

find all Murr ays In: 

• Gceenlawn Mmiocal 
Pack Cemetecv 

• Als.clul 
• Summit Coynty 

. QI}& 

• Find A Grave 

Il>.1LCo.n.trJbutors 

Success Stories 

p1scyss1on Focyms 

Find A Gcave SIO[e 

Suoooct Find A Grave 

Advertisement 

Internet 

Most likely 

• You a 
• The v.. 
• There 

What you c 

• Diagno: 

• More in 

rn c one 
Everyth•ng yo~.r p1 1c11L· ,_1, '. ~·~'fr[1i()~r:_~· 

John A Murray 

Memorial Photos flowers Share 

Learn about upgrading this memorial,, • 

Birth: 
Death: 

Jan. 11, 1917 
Apr. 6, 2006 

KENMORE -- John A. Murray, 89, passed away 
April 6, 2006. 

He was born Jan. 11, 1917, in Akron. He 
served in the U.S. Army Air Corps during World 
War II, worked as a nuclear estimator for 
McDermott, and was a member of Immaculate 
Conception Church. He was president of Youth 
on the Move in Barberton, which benefited 
special-needs children. John was also a bowling 
coach for Charger Lanes and the Bar-Cop 
Bowling Association. 

John is survived by his wife of 63 years, Mary; 
daughters, Mary Katherine Deen, Libby (Mark) 
Haley-Rechin, and cathy (Joe Hirschfelt) 
Murray; brother, Frances Murray; 
grandchildren, Leo (Carrie) Haley III and Neal 
(Misty) Haley; great-grandchild, Leo Haley IV; 
and sisters-in-law, Madeline Giles and Margaret 
Keefauver. 

Friends may call at the Bacher Funeral Home, 
3326 Manchester Rd., on Saturday from 11 
a.m. to 1 p.m. liturgy of Christian Burial will 
be held at the funeral home at 1 p.m., with 
Rev. Michael B. Smith, celebrant. Entombment 
at Greenlawn Memorial Park, with military 
honors provided by American Legion Post 281. 

Burial: 
Greenlawn Memorial Park Cemetery 
Akron 
Summit County 
Ohio, USA 

Created by: Bevedv Sprowl Teibel 
Record added: Apr 07, 2007 
Find A Grave Memorial# 18803754 

Advertisement 

Cemetery Photo 
Added by: Cv.c!tllJl! ~edh'1 SteveniQ.Q 

Photos riay be scaled. 
CllCI< on Image ror full size. 

Thank You Sir 
- Beverly Sprowl Tejbel 
Mded Ap• 7, 2007 

Page 1 of 2 

Edit 

http://www.findagrave.com/cgi-bin/fg.cgi?page=gr&GSln=MURR&GSpartial= 1 &GSbyre. .. 4/14/2013 



Ancestry .com - Social Security Death Index 

<f)1 ancestry , onr 

Name: 

Last Residence: 

Born: 

Died: 

State (Year) SSN 
issued: 

Social Security Death Index 

John A. Murray 

44314 Akron, Summit, Ohio, United States of America 

11Jan1917 

6Apr 2006 

Ohio (Before 1951) 

Sow·ce Citation: ; lssue State: Ohio; lssue Date: Before 1951. 

Source Infonu.ation: 

Page 1of1 

Ancestry.com. Social Sc<"urity Death lndex [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.corn Operations Inc, 2011. 

Original data: Social Security Administration. Social Security Death Index, i'v!aster File. Social Secmity Administration. 

Description: 
The Social Security Administration Death Master File contains information on millions of deceased individuals with 
United States social security numbers whose deaths were reported to the Social Security Administration. Birth years for 
the indiYiduals listed range from 1875 to last year. Information in these records includE'.s name, bitth date, de.ath elate, 
and last known residence. 

© 2013, The Generations Network, Inc. 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?rank= l&new=l&MSAV=l&msT=l&gss=angs-... 4/14/2013 



Ancestry.com - Summit County, Ohio, Marriage Records, 1840-1980 - John A Murray Page 3of3 

Record Index 

Name: John A Murray 

Gender: Male 

Age: 25 

Birth Date: 11Jan1917 

Father's Name: Martin J 

Mother's Name: Clara Hemmings 

Spouse's Name: Mary Katherine Kefauver 

Spouse Gender: Female 

Spouse Birth Date: 28 May 1920 

Spouse Father's Name: Ralph A Kefauver 

Spouse Mother's Name: Katherine Simmons 

Marriage Date: 24 Dec 1942 

Marriage Place: Summit, Ohio 

~ancestry. m 

Source Information 

Record URL: http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll? 
h=34122l&db=Otlsummitcomarr&indiv=trv 

Source Information: Ancestry.com. Summit County, Ohio, 
Marriage Records, 1840-19BO[database 

on-line). Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc., 2010. 
Original data: Summit County, Ohio, Marriage Records, 1840-
1980. Akron, Ohio: Summit County Court of Common Pleas -
Probate Division. Digital Publication, 41 rolls. 

http://search.ancestry.com/content/viewerpf.aspx?h=341221 &db=OHsummitcomarr&iid= ... 4/14/2013 



Ancestry .com - Summit County, Ohio, Marriage Records, 1840-1980 - John A Murray Page 2 of3 
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479 
MARRIAGE RECORD, NO. 92 SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO 

I 
&TAT1w1HT •• l n.· THE llATTBB OP •coi • I nAnw•NT "' l PROBATE COURT, St..'llMIT COUNTY. OHIO 

MAl..C ( FEMALE N 

v.o_!~-- Pa .. B.t ... ':.f!l-J,~!l.r ••••• !.'.!1.1!~.!~ •• ----------------·· a-.d voo .. J.~L P •• J21 ~JARRIACE LICENSE. APPIJCA 110N . 

...................... .:~}.!1:!'.~----~!:':!.l.1:~~---------········ To the Honorable Jodsrc ol tbe Probate Court of ...id County: 

Tu ~...Ur•giwl rupecifvJJv """"•---------------"pplic4t>011 for .. 

Jlarriago .UC- for 9IJi4 partUI, 1-.d ._ ooth .toe.--: 
net aid ____ w.~~!!'.L---------------

1a.. •• .2.l.. -V'•r• of~°" 11'1 ••• .Z2w1.da~ or ..• liO.'i.tlll'Q.ll..r ... u.42 

hi• r1t1d"''' '•------~.?-~J\_~~.!1.J.:~.-~~-;-&~!'P.'! 1 .. Q!1.l:.L •.. ----· 
hi& p/•o• of birth i•-----~~~ 1.~r'-~~! • .!'..!'.E!.'..~-----·········----­
hi• O!'Ctepoticm 11 ••••• J:!\l:l>..l:!9J:U>J'-"'·:t-•• ··--··-·-··············· 

iu. fat/ltr'• ....,,,. -ia~.m:L Powors ·----··--····----­

"" 1"10tMT'1 ~ - --...llA:c.l<ba . .Rr..l<:o •••••••.•.••.••.••. 

Thal uid .?.:~_::~~-~-~~~~---······---------· ··-----·-· 
ia_..2.2. ..•• ~n l1f •"9"" tll•~-'4r of.A'l!;lW1.t •.•••.••• 11-1l 

lcr n•.U...:C io. _ •• 23 7 • ..St.ADl.AJ' • .A VII..• • • B&l:bAr i;mt ••••• ----

····--·· • •• · • ····-------·-····-··· ·····...SIOllnat c ... ..c.,., o .. 
her p(GCe of birth la ••••• :l.l:ee.nvill.a., • .'14. ••••••••••••••••••.• 

hrr occupo.tion i• ••••••• N.oM----·············--···--···-·········· 
,,,,. f•th•r'• ,,,,,,.., u ..... C.·--~-·-«ll.'!.!.t.lltJll .••••••• ---·-··-----·--

"" motlwr'• MAid.,. """" "'"-...Joae.pN.--.Ba~on-------···· 
!lust .M ~!l!?~ •• pr""'°"81y -rritd _____________ _____________ _ 

'"'4 i'a--~~-• tt-id010 or cl""'1'Nd -"· lto,._,.;H,--~ 
lhat lo• ,. ..... n9.li._prrinota1, mo""'4-------·-···········---- _ . 
Clftd that M /tu"° 1'1if• Uui119. 

1 

iiiat-i.riiJ.48-..0-hiiib4i.;i;Mng:··············-···-·---··--···· .. . 

Th•t 11tlth1r of said portitf i• on /lobi1t1ol clnmkord, eJ)ileptic, iml><lril• ~ ,., .. ,,., alld la Mt"""" th• in/7vem• of M111 imo:i:icatino liquor or...,,. 

cotic dnl(/. Said 114rtie1 aro 11<11 nto....C of kt>< tho" .--.d ooxmM, and tMro.,"" legal imptdl-..t to thnr marriage. Thlt ~itl<tr of .,.;d portiu i• 

i'lf/«tctl ...u>. qphil., ;,. a form lluu., com""'!ticobl•, ~ lik<ly to~ comm.....Ubl•. 

11 "oi-tc t.Mt---·-·- ---------·····-···--·-~-;,:;;;r·.b to .o1 .... m.z. tll• -~ l1f add porti... 

s,.·oni to ~faro,,.. •M "'1Md "' ... ., ,..._, 11tia •••• ~~~---"•v _£"~~---------·-··------
of • .llo~o.1111;iu _______ 11.~ -------------·-··------········------ L1' ~..,,,.,,.. ..n 

t•~\ ,,.., .P Ob to J11d ~ ...-.~~ ... _,;;;i::;il::i!l&.i;;-;,,..,.N-oS.<t'. •• - -·-•••·········· 
········-·-·····-------,.1-········· ~-i·-7------· r a r;•. 
~11 ---··--····----~ •7 . · Depvtv CLtrk. -------·--------··--------·-----··-""7'r···-

FJ\'TRY v Prob4t• C<n<rl, S•m•it CnJOlr, Olrio ••••• Iecamh=.23m •••• Jl •• AJ 

Yamap ~;:' gf;!.~UJ:""4 lo--1t.'1!.!!.!.. POJ!~J:L ••••••••••••••••• - •• ······--···--····---------····- •M 

• -------- --~-#2'P..l:!!-!!..~-v.!¥' . .,,;). .••••••••.•... .. Probot• Jud"• 

~~--~----D•1>1<t11 Clork. 

MARRJAC& CERTIFICATE Sl@.Q?J........... The Sta<t: of Ohio, Summit County, IL 

I DO JIBRBBY CERTIFY, That Oii IM~---41'1 of ___ ..PAJ:t.1lb:t.r_ __________ _A. D. 19.~. I .... l!Uocl th• Jlo"""9o of 

llr .. !!-.~~!:.~~~~~----------------·····-········-··-l<llh MJ·.!!' .. C!~~-9.h!~~!l..'!.l! ••••.•••••• -----·-······­
Fihd ou Rmrcltd.. •• -••• J.'11 ..... ~ •••• ----·-····19.il _!i!!!fted __ ~..(~.!J •• ~-~.!!' ..•.•..• ----·--········· 

••.••••••••.•••••••••••••. ~M}.!! •• ~~I ............. Probate Juci{rt. /--~-~? .. !-.!!l..~h.1~~.<?!1..t.~!-.C? .••..••• --~·-······· 

I &TA••MIHT RE l lN TllB M.ATTBR OF j I ITATE"t'T Al l PROBATE COURT, SUMMIT COUNTY. 01110 
MALE . ,-UlAl.E 

v.o!!L .. ~--~ ----···--·,:-I9htl...h)!.!-lr.UY.. _________ Hd v.i_l._?._ P-.!.}~ N~RRIAGE LICENSE. APPLICATION. 

················-····-----·-···M.l!O:.Ka.~!'~l!.rine Kefauver----- To the Hoaorable Jocli:e ol tJ>.. Prob•t• Court of uid Conntr. 

Tilt 1mduaigKCd r~ttll11 molc• •• -~.h!'AL •• _applic..iion for a Tltat oaid --~!'X • .!£atl}~r1.!!~!!'J.~.!!Y!'.Z:. ••••• -----·--···· 

Momo11• .Uc.....o for t<lid pnrtl#, o-.d VJ><m oath 111010 •••• ; le •• ?.~-----!lt•ra of ago on thc • ..i~~-----d•v o( ••• Mll ..•.•.•... 19.'li! 

Th4t ""'4 ••• -1:.9...lm..h..~..Yr.F.!X__ -------··---- lt•r rc.UU- u •• _g~l.IJ~~!t.I.:;!.~_!l.~ ...... ~}m>_l}, __ Q)J..l<L ___ _ 

~ ••••• ycAre of•°" t1't._llt1Lda11 of _./Amlo.J:X._1g_~ ··----------------·······.s•,,.,,,;t Cov..c11, 0~ 

i..:. ruiMtl« u.. • .?.H-.!U'.~f~-~!!.'!.~~--~~-'"'-~~-C!l)..1._Qh!~--- ltw IJlGC• of birti. 11 •••• M..<l!'.~!'!.~~!2 ••• ~~!1.l<.Y.ir.K.i..Pi.! ••.•••... 

ltia ~·of btrtk u.. •.••• A~.r..!m ... .Qti.!9 ••..•.••••••... ------·--·· ,,,. "''"'potiolo t.t----~.!!fil!tt~r~..Q! _________ _ 
1'<1' f•thtr'• ...,,... io •••• 11.~J..m.A •• !of.ll\\."<Ctr •••••••.•.••••••••• 

hia OCC141"'tion ••------···lJ .... Ji ..... ~J:!l.IY .••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

ht. father'• >1<1n1e ia ••••• ~.!:H.r:! • ...I~ •• ~r!'.l!:Y ....•.......... - .••• 

hU motlu<r'e 1114id"' 114tM u. ........ 9.JA!'.l!.!i.~~AI! •••.•.•....... 

thl ht ,,...._J)pi,_~, _,..,..., ______ ··-···········-·--··· 
"'"' thlt ,,, ,.., "° vA/• lnmtg. 

luw tMth<r'• mouu" ""'"' ,.... __ !(_~~h~!..~!\.~ •. l!!~PJ!§ ___________ _ 

tltlU .,.. ....... !.'!.<:?t •••• J>~I/ -""""---·-·--···-······---··---· 
amt ;. _ _nQj; __ • "-"doto or cll1'01'CH "-"""""' lttr llldt'ri6d ...,,... bdng 

ii.Ot-ilti i.4.-,.q· kiiiiM;;;i ii~: .. - ..... ··-----------·· ···---

TMI •athor of ...i<i portt.,., on Mbitual clnnolcord, ,,,.UJ)tic. tmlNC111 ~ IMGu, end 18 "°' llll<iw U... •11/!MnCS of an11 ..U~g Hql>IOr or Hr· 

cotic dl"tlg. Soid port.« a.-. Mt Mortlt of ki>I 111010 McOlld c- and th•,. ia "" ltgal imJ)edunnt to IMiT momago. Tloct Mitlltr of ao'4 J>OrttU ie 
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~ncestry .com - Summit County, Ohio, Marriage Records, 1840-1980 

~ ancestry.conr 

Summit County, Ohio, Marriage Records, 1840-1980 

Name: John A Murray 

Gender: Male 

Age: 25 

Birth Date: 11 Jan 1917 

Father's Name: Martin J 

Mother's Name: Clara Hemmings 

Spouse's Name: Mary Katherine Kefauver 

Spouse Gender: Female 

Spouse Birth Date: 28 May 1920 

Spouse Father's Ralph A Kefauver 
Name: 

Spouse Mother's Katherine Simmons 
Name: 

Marriage Date: 24Dec1942 

Marriage Place: Summit, Ohio 

Source Information: 

Page 1 of1 

Ancestry.com. Summit County. Ohio. Marriage Records, 1840-1980 [databa-;e on-line]. Pro\'O, UT. USA: An~'""try.com 
Operations, Inc., 2010. 
Original data: Summit County, Ohio, .\forriage Records. 18-10-1980. Akron, Ohio: Summit County Comt of Common 
Pleas - Probate Didsion. Digital Publication, 41 rolls . 

.Description: 
Contained in this database are Summit County, Ohio maniage applications and licenses from 1840-1980. Information 
included is surname. spouse's name, date of marriage application or liet•nsc, and location. Later records mar contain 
additional information such as age, birth date, bitthplace, occupation, parents' names, and the like. 

© 2013, The Generations Network, Inc. 

http://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll?rank= I &new= I &MSA V= 1&msT= 1 &gss=angs-... 4/ 14/2013 



Family Group Record - MRIN 70 
Sat Nov 16 2002 . . 
Husband: Martin J. MURRAY -181 

Born: Jan 1879 Place: , New York 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

Father: Dennis MURRAY -132 Mother: Elizabeth=Eliza J. CONNER -133 

Wife: Clara E. UNKNOWN -227 

Bom: 1889 Place: , • England 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 

Father: Mother: 

Sex Children List each child (Ii ving or dead) 
M/F in order of birth 

l. Name: Martin Francis MURRAY -228 Spouse: 
M Born: 1914 Place: . , OH 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

2. Name: John A. MURRAY -229 Spouse: Mary K. KEFAUVER -404 
M Born: Jan 1917 Place: , , OH A~ 

Chr.: Place· -t-f 
Died: ~ ftP~ ?- 6CJ~ Place; ~'~a, . 0 flo-t.k 

Place:~~-Bur.: 
Marr: ,. 'i 1>£c 1942 Place: Summit Co., OH 

3. Name: Cyril E. MURRAY -230 Spouse: 
M Born: ~1919 Place: , , OH ti 

Chr.: Nt'1r Place: ~~~ 
Died: 3 ~Ps R L q q 0 Place: f3 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

4. Name: w~S. 
Bom: t <l '- Cf Place: O+f: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

5. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

. 
Name and Address of Submitter: 
Eleanor Marie Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648 
(714) 536-8523 
Phone: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Relationship of Submitter to Husband: ______ Wife: ------

. CJ-H 

Page 1 
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Ancestry.com - 1920 United States Federal Census 

/ 
an ccst r\ 

i920 Cnited State Federal Cen th 

~ .. rte: Dennis FMurray 

Honw rn 1920: East Pro,;deoce, Pro,;deoce, Rhode Island 

.\':!e· 42 years 

F~tim..ikd B1rti abt 1878 
\ c.1r. 

B1rthpl . .ice 

Rek1tion to H~ad 
of Hou ... c: 

F.:ither .. Birth 
Plac~ 

New York 

Boarder 

Ireland 

.\(other·-. Birth New York 
Pl.tl"t: 

.\l::intal Statu-. · Widow 

Ra~e: White 

c\: Male 

Able to re.id: Yes 

.\hie t0 \\"me: Yes 

Jm..i_\.' 549 

>c•'.:!hbor-. 

Hou't hold >~Hll\.' 

Sourca• l111orni.Hiu11: 

.... 

Thomas ,J Kiley 
.-\nna S Kiley 
Waldo G Petterson 
Esther E Petter on 
Charlotte Petterson 

Thoma~ C Perrer~on 
Dennis F :.\L..tr:-.iy 
.John F Rile). 

r- :-- p.., e --,·P· 
J ••• _ 

L t p L a p 

p •' 

Page I of2 

\~ 

51 

53 
27 
23 
2 

4/ 12 
4 
42 

52 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

April 19, 1999 

Eleanor Borkenhagen 
623 13th St. 

VITAL RECORDS 

Huntington Beach, CA 92648-4039 

Dear Ms. Borkenhagen, - - -------------~ - --

A search of the Connecticut Department of Public Health Vital Records reveals 
NO RECORD OF DEATH for: 

NAME: Dennis F. Murray 

DATE OF DEATH: 1961 

PERIOD SEARCHED: 1948 through 1996 

A fee of five dollars ($5.00) was paid for certification of this document. 

Sincerely, 

Christine A. Farrelly 
Supervisor of Vital Records 

CAF/rod 

Phone: 

(860) 509 - 7897 

Telephone Device for the Deaf (860) 509-7191 
410 Capitol Avenue - MS# 0 'Q 
P.O. Box 340308 Hartford, CT 06134 ,.. \.)~ 

An Equal Opportunity Emoloyer 



Notes for Dennis F. MURRAY -179 

Wed, Sep 18, 2002 

1900 CT Census, New London Co., Griswold Town, servant, W., M., born 

May1877, 23, S., New York, Ireland, Ireland, teamster.Vol. 24, E.D. 

447, Sh.1, L. 99, LOS Rim# 1240148 

Dennis F. 1903 reporter, boards 564 Main. 

John E. MURRA Y'S Probate Packet: 

50 Roger Williams Ave., Phillipclale A.I. 

Page 1 



Family Group Record - MRIN 60 
Wed, Sep 18 2002 ' 
Husband: Dennis F. MURRAY -179 

Born: May 1877 Place: , New York 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: 1961 Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: 7 Nov 1898 Place: Pawtucket, Providence, R I 
Father: Dennis MURRAY -132 

Wife: Clara BRENNAN -180 

Born: 1875 Place: , , RI 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 

Father: Unknown BRENNAN -232 

Sex Children List each child (living or dead) 
M/F in order of birth 

1. Name: Harold Francis MURRAY -231 
M Rom: 1906 Place: , , RI 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

2. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

3. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: P1ace: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

4. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: P1ace: 
Marr: Place: 

5. Name: 
Born: Place: 
Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 
Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

Name and Address of Submitter: 
Eleanor Marie Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648 
(714) 536-8523 
Phone: 

Mother: Elizabeth J . CONNER -133 

Mother: Ellen F. UNKNOWN -233 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Relationship of Submitter to Husband: ______ Wife: _____ _ 

p age 1 
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Notes for Sarah A MURRAY -178 

Mon, Nov 11, 2002 

Sarah MURRAY FARRELL: 

Vital Records, Griswold CT, 1737-1917, LOS Film #1311197 

Feb. 18, 1908, Sarah A. Murray, born Albany NY, 32, of Griswold, CT, 

father Dennis Murray, mother, Elizabeth Conner, married Edward J. 

Farrell born Killingly, CT, 28, overseer in mill, of Plainfield, CT, 

father, Edward Farrell, mother Sarah Gavin 

1920 US Soundex & <;ensus-Plainfield, Windham, CT, see Edward Farrell 

John E. MURRA Y'S Probate Packet: shows Wauregan CT 

Page 1 



Notes for Edward!. FARRELL -226 

Mon, Nov 11, 2002 

FARRELL, Edward J. 
1920 Soundex CT, Vol. 51, ED 338, Sheet 6, Line 58-LDS Rim #609237 

Farrell, Edward J., W, 40, CT, Windham, Wauregan 

Farrell, Sarah A., W, 43, NY 

1920 US Census, Windham, Plainfield, CT, LOS Rim #1820199 

Farrell, Edward J., head, M, W, 40, M, born CT, father, Ireland, mother, 

Ireland, oversees spinning in cotton mill 

Farrell, Sarah A., wife, F, W, 43, M, born New York, father, Ireland, 

mother, Ireland, occupaton, none 

Page 1 



Family Group Record - MRIN 69 

Mon, Nov 11, 2002 

Husband: Edward J . FARRELL -226 

Born: 1880 Place: Killingly, CT 

Chr.: Place: 
Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 

Marr: 18 Feb 1908 Place: Griswold, CT 

Father: Edward FARRELL -235 

Wife: Sarah A MURRAY -178 

Born: Feb 1875 Place: Albany, , NY 
Chr.: Place: 

Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 

Father: Dennis MURRAY -132 

Sex Children List each child (living or dead) 

M/F in order of birth 

1. Name: 
Born: Place: 

Chr.: Place: 

Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 

Marr: Place: 

2. Name: 
Born: Place: 

Chr.: Place: 

Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 
Marr: Place: 

3. Name: 
Born: Place: 

Chr.: Place: 

Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 

Marr: Place: 

4. Name: 
Born: Place: 

Chr.: Place: 

Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 

Marr: Place: 

5. Name: 
Born: Place: 

Chr.: Place: 

Died: Place: 

Bur.: Place: 

Marr: Place: 

Name and Address of Submitter: 

Eleanor Marie Evans Borkenhagen 
623 - 13th Street 
Huntington Beach CA 92648 
(714) 536-8523 
Phone: 

Mother: Sarah GAVIN -236 

Mother: Elizabeth=Eliza J. CONNER -133 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Spouse: 

Relationship of Submitter to Husband: ______ Wife: ------

Page 1 
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Page 1 of1 
• 

Subj: Queen's county 
Date: 11/18/2003 2:57:58 PM Pacific Standard Time 
From: dublin185Q@hotmail.com 
To: BorkenHB@aol.com 
Sent from the Internet (Detailfil 

Hi 
Queen's County is now called County Laois. It's in the midlands. 
Best wishes 
Trish 
Dublin 

Wednesday, November 19, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 



Page I of I 

Subj: Queen's County 
Date: 11/18/2003 3:05:54 PM Pacific Standard Time 
From: PeteScherm 
To: BorkenHB 

Eleanor, 

Queen's County is now known as County Laois (or Leix). Incidentally, King's County is now Co. Offaly. 

Pete Schermerhorn, in the glorious Berkshire hills of western Massachusetts 

Wednesday, November 19, 2003 America Online: BorkenHB 
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~tatt nf atnnnecticut 
COURT OF PROBATE 

DISTRICT OF HARTFORD 

ROBERT K. KILLIAN , JR. 10 PROSPECT STREET 

HARTFORD. CONNECTICUT 06103-2814 

TELE 18601 522-1813 

JUDGE 

February 9, 2000 

Mrs. Eleanor E. Borkenhagen 
623 13'1' Street 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648-4039 

FAX 18601 724-1503 

Re: Estate of John E. Murray, late of Hartford, in said District, deceased. 

Dear Mrs. Borkenhagen: 

Enclosed is a copy of the above-captioned estate. The charge for these copies are $5.00 
per document. I have made you a copy of almost the entire estate. There are a few 
other documents but I did not include them because I don't believe you really need 
them and I didn't want to charge you extra for them. Also enclosed is a bill for these 
copies - the total amount due is $25.00. Please submit payment to my attention. 

If you have any questions, or I may be of further assistance to you, please do not 
hesitate to ca/L 

JWB/e11closure 

;~:u,J tpd~ 
..Juliane W. Borofsky 1~· CJ 
Assistant Clerk 

.. flt 
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Judge of Probate Court 
Municipal Building 
550 Main Street 
Hartford CT 06103 

Dear Sir: 

January 23, 2000 

Please send me a copy of the will and estate probate packet of 

John E. Murray, DOB 1865(?): Harvard, Illinois 

DOD 30 OCT 1925: Hartford, Connecticut 
I am more than willing to pay what ever charges apply and am 

enclosing a stamped self-addressed envelope for your reply. 

Thanking you in advance, 

(Mrs.) Eleanor E. Borkenhagen 
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